
Accounts Payable

December 2023

Fund 10 2,172,472.71$       

Fund 20 712,463.72$           

Fund 30

Fund 40 1,106,534.25$       

Fund 50

Fund 60 456,101.77$           

Fund 70

Total 4,447,572.45$       



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

A BEEP LLC  $         450.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Monthly Repeater Fee 253372 12/21/2023

Accurate Translation Bureau  $      1,086.75 10.15.420.000.0000.3000.319 10-31-23 Invoice 23038 253063 12/6/2023

Aguilar, Amelia J  $           14.20 10.08.190.000.0000.2190.332 Staff Mileage Reimbursment 253247 12/13/2023

Aguilar, Amelia J  $           14.20 10.22.190.000.0000.2190.332 Staff Mileage Reimbursement 253247 12/13/2023

Aguilar, Amelia J  $           14.19 10.71.190.000.0000.2190.332 Staff Mileage Reimbursement 253247 12/13/2023

Aguilar, Amelia J  $           14.20 10.90.190.000.0000.2190.332 Staff Mileage Reimbursement 253247 12/13/2023

AHMED, RUKHSANA  $           29.17 10.32.420.000.0000.3000.319 WNHS Urdu Ahmed Rukhsana 253064 12/6/2023

Aister, Erik  $         138.47 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253065 12/6/2023

Alibhai, Sarah  $         152.35 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 Admin mileage 253248 12/13/2023

Allegra Marketing Print Mail  $         370.52 10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Plaque for M. Fritsch Reading Nook at Sandburg School 253464 12/22/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $           40.00 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 2472 remove debris fr cylinder 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $                  -   20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 2496 8/10/23 Install cylinders, convert cams, repairs; 3 

hrs & service call 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $                  -   20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2496 master keyed cylinders 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $                  -   20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2496 replacement conversions cams 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $                  -   20.02.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 2472 remove debris fr cylinder 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $         460.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 2496 8/10/23 Install cylinders, convert cams, repairs; 3 

hrs & service call 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $         350.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2496 master keyed cylinders 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $           96.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2496 replacement conversions cams 253373 12/21/2023

Allen Lock Inc.  $         110.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 2619 masterkeyed cylinders, service call 253465 12/22/2023

Alman, Janet C  $         109.72 10.12.000.000.0000.1100.332 mileage reimbursement 253066 12/6/2023

AMITA GlenOaks School  $                  -   10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253466 12/22/2023

AMITA GlenOaks School  $    37,530.32 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253466 12/22/2023

AMITA GlenOaks School  $                  -   10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253466 12/22/2023

AMITA GlenOaks School  $      5,011.74 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253466 12/22/2023

AMITA GlenOaks School  $                  -   10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253466 12/22/2023

AMITA GlenOaks School  $    13,643.07 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253466 12/22/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $           15.99 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies, collander 253249 12/13/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $           35.99 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies (storage caddy, 6-pack) 253249 12/13/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $           12.99 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies (magnetic border) 253249 12/13/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $           27.10 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies (construc paper, 12x18) 253249 12/13/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $           11.99 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies (floor decal, stickers) 253249 12/13/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $              9.99 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies (wireless remote) 253249 12/13/2023

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $           32.56 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 reimb for art supplies (stickers, crayola, markers) 253249 12/13/2023

Ashby, Jamie  $         106.50 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 traveling staff  mileage 253067 12/6/2023

Asmussen, D Mark  $           90.00 10.22.220.000.0000.1500.319 Hubble: Boys' Bball Official - 11/30/23 253068 12/6/2023

Association of Middle-Grade Schools 

AIMS  $           45.00 10.22.521.000.0000.2210.339

Registration fee for Heather Adams for attending AIMS 

Exploratory Summit on Institute Day on March 1, 2023 253250 12/13/2023

Association of Middle-Grade Schools 

AIMS  $           45.00 10.23.521.000.0000.2210.339

Registration fee for Tammy Croll, Monroe Drama/Speech 

Teacher to attend AIMS Exploratory Summit on County 

Institute Day March 1, 2023 253250 12/13/2023

Atlas Bobcat LLC  $      2,560.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv K52572 Babtach valve  not working, engine oil,filter, free 

up pins, install new lever kits, replace coils, valve. 253467 12/22/2023

Atlas Bobcat LLC  $      1,678.31 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410

Inv K52572 oil, filter, kit lever- 2, new valve $877, etc shop 

supplies, environ fee 253467 12/22/2023

Baker Tilly US, LLP  $      7,695.00 10.99.510.000.0000.2310.317

INV BT2607625 - professional services for FY23 finanacial 

statement and single audit 253251 12/13/2023

Baker, Lucia Ann  $           56.46 10.71.000.000.0000.1200.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253252 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           35.00 10.24.420.000.0000.3000.319 Hubble 10-16-23 Spanish Interpretation Barder Any 253069 12/6/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024121 - Multiple students IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 

11/15/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020124 - IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 11/30/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           35.00 10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024119 - Annual review at Sanburg 11/6/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024120 - Social History in person at Sanburg - 11/8/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020122 - IEP meeting at Hubble - 10/20/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020123 - IEP meeting at WNHS - 11/29/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020124 - IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 11/30/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024121 - Multiple students IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 

11/15/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024119 - Annual review at Sanburg 11/6/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           61.25 10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024120 - Social History in person at Sanburg - 11/8/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020122 - IEP meeting at Hubble - 10/20/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020123 - IEP meeting at WNHS - 11/29/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           96.25 10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024121 - Multiple students IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 

11/15/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020124 - IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 11/30/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024120 - Social History in person at Sanburg - 11/8/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024119 - Annual review at Sanburg 11/6/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020122 - IEP meeting at Hubble - 10/20/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020123 - IEP meeting at WNHS - 11/29/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020124 - IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 11/30/23 253253 12/13/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024121 - Multiple students IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 

11/15/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024120 - Social History in person at Sanburg - 11/8/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024119 - Annual review at Sanburg 11/6/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           35.00 10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020122 - IEP meeting at Hubble - 10/20/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020123 - IEP meeting at WNHS - 11/29/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020124 - IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 11/30/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024121 - Multiple students IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 

11/15/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024120 - Social History in person at Sanburg - 11/8/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024119 - Annual review at Sanburg 11/6/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020122 - IEP meeting at Hubble - 10/20/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           70.00 10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020123 - IEP meeting at WNHS - 11/29/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           52.50 10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020124 - IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 11/30/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024121 - Multiple students IEP meeting at Hawthorne - 

11/15/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024119 - Annual review at Sanburg 11/6/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2024120 - Social History in person at Sanburg - 11/8/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020122 - IEP meeting at Hubble - 10/20/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $                  -   10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2020123 - IEP meeting at WNHS - 11/29/23 253253 12/13/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           26.25 10.22.420.000.0000.3000.319 11/30/23 - ML2024155 - parent teacher meeting 253374 12/21/2023

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $           52.50 10.30.542.000.0000.2900.319 12/4, 12/5/23 - SPE2024166 - calls and emails 253374 12/21/2023

Barham, Erin Marie  $           32.36 10.08.190.000.0000.2190.332

Mileage Reimbursement between Lincoln/Madison  for 

6/3/2023 - 12/6/2023 253254 12/13/2023

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $      7,672.00 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253468 12/22/2023

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $    38,966.40 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253468 12/22/2023

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $      8,631.00 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253468 12/22/2023

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $    43,837.20 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253468 12/22/2023

Batavia High School  $         150.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Batavia HS V Girls Wrestling  Invite 1-9-24 253070 12/6/2023

Batavia High School  $         150.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Batavia HS  Var Girls Wrestling 12-13-23 253070 12/6/2023

Batavia High School  $         150.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/16/24 - Wrestling G V vs Batavia HS 253255 12/13/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $           33.42 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P67604447 Ballasts BAL10250 - 2 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P67604447  light bulbs FLO10274 - 8 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $         134.96 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P67604447  light bulbs FLO10274 - 8 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P67604447 Ballasts BAL10250 - 2 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $         303.68 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68251795 FLO10391 25pk bulbs, BAL10251 ballasts 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $           74.00 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68398552 FLO10390 flour bulbs 25 pk 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68398693 duracell batteries 1.5V 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68478806 6p 12V batteries 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $           14.16 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68398693 duracell batteries 1.5V 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68398552 FLO10390 flour bulbs 25 pk 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68478806 6p 12V batteries 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68398552 FLO10390 flour bulbs 25 pk 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68398693 duracell batteries 1.5V 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $           16.09 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68478806 6p 12V batteries 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68746745 FLO10390 flour light 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $           38.63 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68625530 batteries - 6V litthium, 1.5V 24pk, AA 24pk 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $         296.00 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68746745 FLO10390 flour light 253469 12/22/2023

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments  $                  -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P68625530 batteries - 6V litthium, 1.5V 24pk, AA 24pk 253469 12/22/2023

Bauwens, Emily  $           75.65 10.06.190.000.0000.2190.332 mileage reimbursement 253256 12/13/2023

Beal, Jamie Farmer  $         100.41 10.08.190.000.0000.2190.332 Mileage reimbursement, ML teacher, 6/3/23 thru 12/6/2023 253257 12/13/2023

Bednar, Rachel Andrea  $      1,585.80 10.22.001.000.0000.2900.230 Tuition reimbursment-2023 Summer 253071 12/6/2023

Belae, Sally  $           70.00 10.24.420.000.0000.3000.319 11-15 -23 Franklin Interpreting PT meeting 253072 12/6/2023

Belae, Sally  $           52.50 10.24.420.000.0000.3000.319 10-26-23 Franklin Parent Teacher 253375 12/21/2023

Belae, Sally  $           35.00 10.30.542.000.0000.2900.319 12/6/23 - SPE2024167 - IEP meeting 253375 12/21/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Bello, Marina  $         100.00 10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 SPEECH JUDGE - PROSPECT INVITE 253073 12/6/2023

Bello, Marina  $                  -   10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 SPEECH JUDGE - YORK INVITE 253073 12/6/2023

Bello, Marina  $                  -   10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 SPEECH JUDGE - PROSPECT INVITE 253073 12/6/2023

Bello, Marina  $         100.00 10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 SPEECH JUDGE - YORK INVITE 253073 12/6/2023

Bendicsen, Mary C  $           48.99 10.05.000.000.0000.1100.332

Mileage reimbursement for traveling teacher between 

Lincoln and Lowell 253258 12/13/2023

Biscan, Matthew J  $         372.37 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253074 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,530.00 10.06.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Ivory Blackman - Behavior Specialist 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Nakeya Grimes - Behavior Specialist 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Tasia Harrison - RBT 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,031.15 10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Christal Rufus - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,503.50 10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Erica Ratajski - Behavior Specialist 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,392.00 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Shaunta Belle - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,922.70 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Andrea Moreyra - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,351.25 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/12/23 - Amanda Hamilton - School RN 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,537.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,376.00 10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/12/23 - Kristin Podborny - School RN 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,520.00 10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/12/23 - Jennifer Frick - School RN 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $         729.00 10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Christina Martin - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,565.40 10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Daniela Landi - School RBT 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,467.40 10.13.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Nedra Duffie - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,477.98 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,351.25 10.20.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/12/23 - Madyson Gordon - School RN 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,471.25 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,989.12 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Christina Stauffer - Behavior Specialist 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,177.55 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/12/23 - Jose Pedraza - Paraprofessional 253075 12/6/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,134.00 10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Christina Martin - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,834.25 10.13.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Nedra Duffie - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,837.08 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,908.13 10.20.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19/23 - Madyson Gordon - School RN 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $         935.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Paula Brothers - Teacher Aide 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,485.76 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Christina Stauffer - Behavior Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,617.55 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Jose Pedraza - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,540.20 10.06.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Ivory Blackman - Behavioral Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Nakeya Grimes - Behavioral Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,759.80 10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Tasia Harrison - School RBT 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,021.25 10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Christal Rufus - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,105.20 10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Hunter King - Behavioral Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,612.00 10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Erica Ratajski - Behavioral Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,030.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Keith Johnson - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,740.00 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Shaunta Belle - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,047.98 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Andrea Moreyra - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,970.00 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19/23 - Amanda Hamilton - School RN 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,885.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Claribel Gill Tapia - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      3,080.00 10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19/23 - Kristin Podborny - School RN 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      3,045.00 10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19/23 - Jennifer Frick - School RN 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $                  -   10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/26/23 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $                  -   10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/19/23 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 253259 12/13/2023

Blazerworks  $         729.00 10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Christina Martin - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,787.50 10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Dawn Price - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,834.25 10.13.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Nedra Duffie - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,109.16 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,908.13 10.20.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/03/23 - Madyson Gordon - School Nurse 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,870.55 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,129.70 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Paula Brothers - Teacher Aide 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,976.15 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/03/23 - Jose Pedraza - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,505.40 10.06.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Ivory Blackman - Behavior Specialist 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,950.00 10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Nakeya Grimes - Behavior Specialist 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,950.00 10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Tasia Harrison - School RBT 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,989.35 10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Christal Rufus - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      3,150.00 10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Jennifer Frick - School Nurse 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,849.80 10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Hunter King - Behavior Specialist 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,534.50 10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Erica Ratajski - Behavior Specialist 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,815.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,030.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Keith Johnson - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,740.00 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Shaunta Belle - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      1,922.70 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Andrea Moreyra - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      2,454.38 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Amanda Hamilton - School Nurse 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $         580.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 12/3/23 - Claribel Gill Tapia - Paraprofessional 253376 12/21/2023

Blazerworks  $      3,036.00 10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Kristin Podborny - School Nurse 253376 12/21/2023

BMO Harris  $           69.95 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - VB MAPP guidebook for SAIL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.79 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Brockport manual for AdPE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.79 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Brockport manual for AdPE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.70 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - foam frisbee for AdPE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.99 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - 3 tier rolling mobile utility cart 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $           33.72 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - dry erase markers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (16.68) 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon return 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         874.45 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

AED Superstore - Manikin replacement heads and airways for 

CPR training 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         620.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Hook M - Jersey order for Angler Club 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,740.26 10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331

Hotels/Food/Gas for State - Girls Cross Country - 13 athletes 

and 3 coaches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         908.25 10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331

Hotel charges for State - Boys Cross Country - 14 atheltes, 3 

coaches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosaties - pizza for student trainers prior to FB game 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           64.95 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 InMotion Playbooks - subscription for baseball team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           78.47 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, dvd player for BASP movies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         509.00 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Swank Motion Pictures - movie license 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.14 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Hobby Lobby - crafts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.19 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.84 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart - food, crafts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         288.00 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club - food, paper products, supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.76 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, crafts, toys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         160.69 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, toys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.81 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - Community Trip - grocery shopping 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.04 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - Community, shopping, meal prep 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.97 20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Hex key 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           70.00 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bypass LED 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           69.71 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot wood roller 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           99.97 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home DEPOT dgtl CLA 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              4.97 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depotr wall plate 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         146.87 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         243.66 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           85.60 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         144.95 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         136.58 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           20.75 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         140.26 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.56 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           77.86 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 TARGET -  - Preschool - Snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         254.65 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410

TARGET -  - Twine, crackers, pony beads, markers, index 

cards, pretzels, lamination supplies, etc. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         903.40 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE - 47.09 DANCE - Dance Costumes - 

Varstiy Pom 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         191.87 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TARGET - 49 STUDENT COUNCIL - Tiger Drive Parade & 

Winter Week Candy 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,027.63 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WEISSMANS THEATRICAL - 47.09 DANCE - Dance Costumes 

JV and Varstiy Tights and Bodysuits 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         438.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WEISSMANS THEATRICAL - 47.09 DANCE - Dance Costumes 

JV and Varstiy Tights and Bodysuits 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         338.39 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE - 47.09 DANCE - Dance Costumes 

Varsity Pom 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

UDA CAMPS & COMPETITION - 47.09 DANCE - UDA Nationals 

Registration 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.17 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TARGET - 39 PRESCHOOL - Preschool Cleaning Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

UDA CAMPS & COMPETITION - 47.09 DANCE - UDA Nationals 

Registration 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,600.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 UDA - Deposit for nationals for dance team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         197.49 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Einstein Bagel - Tri-M Honor Society treats for meeting 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.95 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Marianos - treats for students for Breakfast of Champions 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         123.28 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Goodwill/Amazon - fabric and costumes for Elf performance 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         111.62 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

office supplies (receiption pens, handwriting paper, 

batteries, Kinder playground toys) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           34.54 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 staff apprec snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           28.62 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 gift for ill student 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.00 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

ROE "More Than Mindfulness: A comprehensive Approach to 

Building Emotional Literacy" 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         458.78 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 F/R students - Transition line 8 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         121.91 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Group meals for students - Transition line 15 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           20.45 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Social outings - Transition line 18 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         513.20 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Backblaze 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         231.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           79.49 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot happer drill bits wire, screws 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.65 20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 power bits and supply lines 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         117.89 20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home depot Home Depot safety hinge, drill/driver kit and 

battery 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           33.49 20.11.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot black screen spline and bit holder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.56 20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace fitting brush 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           74.29 20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker flex sleeve 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.97 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace Spline Black 25L 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $           12.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Adhesive hooks for hanging heavy duty wall hooks self 

adhesive Towel Coat hooks Waterproof 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.98 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Craftsman Tape Measure, 25 ft, Retraction Control and Self 

Lock, Rubber Grip 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Necables 2+2Pack No Tangle Phone Cord for Landline 2pcs 

telephone cord handset cord detangler swivel cord 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.92 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon Basics Clear Sheet Protectors for 3 ring binder, 

8.5x11 inch, polypropylene, 100-Pack 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 SHARPIE Permanent Markers, Fine Point, Black, 36 count 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.90 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Highland Sticky Notes, 3x3, Yellow, 24 pack 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.00 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

More Than Mindfulness: A Comprehensive Approach to 

Building Emotional Literacy (Bridget Moore registered 

through the DuPage ROE) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Arsemica 60 pack Grinch cups, Funny Grinchs Party Supplies, 

12 oz Christmas Disposable Coffee Paper Cups 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

3 pcs Christmas Tablcloth Green Tablecover for Christmas 

Party 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.98 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Praisebank Green Pom Poms, 2000pcs, 1cm, Pom Poms for 

Arts and Crafts, Pom Pom balls in jar 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

2000 Pieces 6 mm Assorted Pom Poms for Crafts, Small 

Christmas Pompoms Arts and Crafts Fuzzy Poms Ball, 

Christmas Holiday 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           61.98 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

50 Pieces 2.36 inch Christmas Round Clear Plastic Ball 

Ornaments Bulk Removable Top Transparent Hanging 

Ornaments Ball DIY Fillable 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.98 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Whaline 80 Pack Christmas Paper Napkins 6.5 inch Cute Red 

Green Disposable Napkins Xmas Cartoon Christmas Merry 

Christmas 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              4.97 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Apple Barrel Acrylic Paint in Assorted Colors (16 ounce), 

21123 Bright Red 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         260.02 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 TARGET -  - groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         665.00 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 PASCO SCIENTIFIC -  - smart fan accessory 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         128.80 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC -  - magnesium metal ribbon, 

replacement dropper assembly 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         665.00 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 PASCO SCIENTIFIC -  - smart fan accessory 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.05 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 ACE HARDWARE -  - bulk fasteners 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           57.67 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 THE HOME DEPOT -  - batteries, remote 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.11 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC -  - sudan III solution 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           82.28 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 WAL-MART -  - groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.90 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 TARGET -  - smartly cleaning supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         110.00 10.30.110.000.0000.1100.640

MATH ASSOC AMERICA -  - American Mathematics 

Competitions registration and bundles 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.50 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nothin Bundt -  - Student of the month award 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         220.23 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 L2 ENTERPRISES -  - Lorie.Wellness 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         251.16 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Costco -  - Coffee Room 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         202.47 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Potbellys -  - Shadow debrief    Kids 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           54.00 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nothin Bundt -  - Shadow debrief desserts for staff 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         147.17 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Potbellys -  - Veterans day lunch 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         340.97 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Costco -  - Coffee Room  / veterans day 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         479.52 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 302 South -  - No brown Bag Lunch 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (35.52) 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 302 South  -  - Tax refunded from No brown Bag 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.58 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel Osco -  - Veterans day treats 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.68 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Panera -  - Veterans Day Breakfast 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.85 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Potbellys -  - Veterans Day Lunch 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           46.82 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Pete's Market -  - Fruit for Staff Breakfast 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.65 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Aldi -  - Fruit for Staff Breakfast 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,146.98 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jasons Deli -  - Breakfast Sandwiches for Staff 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           12.50 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Doller Tree -  - Ice Scoop and baskets 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.84 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Aldi -  - Fruit For Staff Hydration 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.51 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel Osco -  - Turkeys and drink mix 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           47.87 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel Osco -  - Turkeys and half & half 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           80.48 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel Osco -  - Turkeys and cookies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.92 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sams Club - 59 Guidance - Forks and Spoons 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         175.14 10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - Office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         224.00 10.40.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - seating for students that need support on the floor 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         170.12 10.90.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - student bus transport 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         133.76 10.02.416.000.1999.0000.000 SAMS Club-Food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         195.28 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 JIMMY JOHNS -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.86 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.86 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           81.24 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 KROGER FUEL -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         214.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         249.66 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $         226.86 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         122.61 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 PANERA BREAD -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.69 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 CULVERS -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         422.83 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 OLIVE GARDEN -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         249.66 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           69.50 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 KROGER FUEL -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              1.00 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         130.66 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 CULVERS -  - GXC STATE MEAL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.86 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         249.66 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.86 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.86 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (22.80) 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - GXC STATE HOTEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         318.86 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - 47.04 BGF - BGF team dinner 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         110.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SMUGMUG - 47.11 GXC/46.15 GTK - SUBSCRIPTION FOR 

PHOTOS 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         220.47 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SOCCER 2000 INC - 47.06 BSC - BSC jerseys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         629.74 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DESA ROSE BOWTIQUE - 47.08 CHEER - cheer bows 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SPOTIFY - 46.11 GENERAL - subscription 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TRACKWRESTLING - 46.18 SUMMER REC - weight 

management program 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           31.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TRACKWRESTLING - 46.18 SUMMER REC - weight 

management program 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 46.17 SODA - 3 in 1 scale refractometer 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         504.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 R AND M SPECIALTIES - 47.08 CHEER - cheer sweatshirts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         240.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 NONNO CARMS PIZZA & PA - 47.1 FB - freshman fb dinner 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         109.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 46.11 GENERAL - Gamecraft economy electric 

inflator 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         299.00 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.319 Conference online registration 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         171.09 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 CBI outings and supplies for cooking - Monroe Pcard funds 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         120.88 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Scholastic purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           31.97 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Supplies for ML Family Night 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              8.99 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order- Art Dept 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           54.28 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 discretionary - Amazon order for M. Wignall 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.97 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 discretionary- amazon order for M. Wignall 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           94.37 10.21.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel order- kitchen supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           62.27 10.21.999.000.0000.2410.410 Order- Franklin shirts for staff 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.00 10.24.513.000.0000.3000.410 Order for food for ML Family Night 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         362.73 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Pcard fund expenses - CBI outings 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      3,210.65 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 STEP grant expenses 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           73.67 10.10.440.000.0000.2220.430 Bins for LLC Cubbies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.94 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Books for ML 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.99 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Lunch Supervisors Gift 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           47.78 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Batteries & Expo Markers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.98 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Rubber Bands 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           54.47 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Lunch supervisor Gifts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           46.00 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Holiday Card 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         117.89 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Dinner for Conferences 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.70 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Tape for Dispensers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.46 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Flags for Veterans Day 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           38.66 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office & Birthday Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           80.14 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Flowers for K Briasco 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,929.99 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Laminator for Sandburg 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           88.22 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rugs for Reading Nook 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         446.20 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Stem Kits paid by PTA- 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           65.12 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Decal for M. Fritsch Reading Nook 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.98 10.99.510.000.0000.2310.410 Mariano's (Misc BOE Mtg Supplies) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.46 10.99.520.000.0000.2320.410 Mariano's (DuPage Supt Collab Mtg Supplies) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.58 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon (SSC Kitchen/Bldg Supplies) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         258.86 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - iPad case 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.85 10.40.370.070.0000.2150.320 USPS - Shipping broken device 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           79.97 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.390 Amazon - headphones to use with Language lIve 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - pumpkin for pumpkin math 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.83 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - supplies for harry Potter activity 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.92 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - supplies for crosstown Halloween 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.74 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walgreens - candy for gingerbread house 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.23 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - Thanksgiving fewast shopping 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.65 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - Thanksgiving feast 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           28.74 10.08.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - sensory support - PISA madison 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,505.00 10.08.542.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon - resource elementary teacher PD 253246 12/6/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris  $      1,609.80 10.90.542.000.0000.2210.410 Ventris learning - resource elementary teacher PD 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         360.83 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - Office Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         280.60 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Tyler Business Forms - 1099 Forms 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              8.56 10.99.710.342.0000.2510.340 USPS - Certified Mailing Tax Return Fed 941 3rd Quarter 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         221.94 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 colored paper rolls for school use 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           84.09 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 colored paper roll for school use 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.99 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Spotify for November 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,010.50 10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410 2023 tee-shirts for show choir and chorus classes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         616.20 10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410 boys basketball team warm up shirts - both levels 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           67.70 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Transition - F/R student 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         153.97 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 cooking supplies, group meals 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         847.18 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Drury lane, social community 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           80.80 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 home depot - R.Rodriguez tools 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         436.77 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410

home depot - R.Rodriguez tools, 18V lithium Ion high 

performance starter kit with 2.0 ah battery, 4.0 ah battery, 

charger and bag 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           29.97 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 home depot - husky 50ct contractor clean up bags 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.12 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410

home depot -  pipe parts, dwv pvd female adapter, dwv clean 

out plug 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           56.25 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Dollar Tree-Craft 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         702.51 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410

Walmart-Food, drinks, games, gym toys, crafts, paper 

supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           43.20 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Little Popcorn Store-Popcorn, Candy, Halloween 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $            (4.32) 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Little Popcorn Store-credit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         125.44 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel-Food, drinks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           97.99 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel-Food, Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         473.47 10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410

Snacks-goldfish / Pepperride / Piratebooty / pringles / frst 

flks/ cn tst crnch / froot loops / general mills / cheez it / 

kitkat / kisses / motts / gg fruit / gg juice / horizon / capri sun 

Papergoods - smartly / dixie / tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $                  -   10.40.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $        (199.25) 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Credit received on Bridget's pcard 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $                  -   10.71.194.070.0000.2190.320 comcast invoice 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         150.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 U of Chicago - Model UN conference fee 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         725.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Cafe Ba-Ba-Reeba - AP Spanish field trip deposit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         208.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Top Golf - PE field trip 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         453.36 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Customink/Home Depot/Target - Winter guard tshirts and 

set equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           29.96 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - treats for PAWS club meeting 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.09 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - supplies for CLUB ER 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.00 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 TPT - supplemental purchases 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.49 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - microbusiness purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.48 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Target - Hygiene for work 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           33.75 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Dollar tree - microbusiness 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           56.83 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - microbusiness 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.96 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - microbusiness 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois toll 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         151.94 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sweepscrub purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.19 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         315.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,946.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         579.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         156.04 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Kalahari resort 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         127.95 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Staybridge 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         120.83 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Decker purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         160.07 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 JIMMY JOHNS -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           61.12 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 KROGER FUEL -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.33 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 KROGER -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         165.00 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 CULVERS -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.39 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 PANERA BREAD  -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.49 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 CULVERS -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              8.49 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 KROGER -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         347.53 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 OLIVE GARDEN -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.46 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 AMERICINN -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.98 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 CULVERS -  - BXC STATE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           88.45 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CHIPOTLE - 47.24 BLX - BLX team meal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           73.10 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DISH NTWK - 46.11 GENERAL - subscription 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMERICAN VOLLEYBALL CO - 46.06 BVB/46.16 GVB - High 

school coach memebership renewal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         917.76 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SOCIETY6 - 47.06 BSC - BSC equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         163.30 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 KWIKGOAL - 47.06 BSC - BSC equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      4,000.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

UDA CAMPS & COMPETITION - 47.09 DANCE - National 

Dance Team Championship registration 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      3,423.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

UDA CAMPS & COMPETITION - 47.09 DANCE - National 

Dance Team Championship registration 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $           55.56 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 OFFICE DEPOT - 8 SHOW CHOIR - NAME TAGS 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         175.84 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JASONS DELI - 87 PARKING - deans/counseling office meal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.39 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 97 TIGER ACCOM - cleanhouse labs isopropyl 

alcohol 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.45 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PANERA BREAD - 87 - deans/counseling office meal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         169.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 IMPACT CANOPIES - 47.03 BXC - Canopy for team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         169.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 IMPACT CANOPIES - 47.11 GXC - Canopy for team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         175.84 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JASONS DELI - 87 PARKING - deans/counseling office meal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         150.25 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JASONS DELI - 87 PARKING - deans/counseling office meal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      2,672.53 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 97 TIGER ACCOM - PAWS REIMBURSE 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ILLINOIS HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCATION - 46.17 SODA - Body fat 

assessor license 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ILLINOIS HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCATION - 46.17 SODA - Body fat 

assessor license 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $        (215.99) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 97 TIGER ACCOM - refund (PAWS) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         801.40 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosaetis - breakfast for football team prior to playoff game 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           99.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Best Buy - tri-pod for wrestling team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.54 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Office Depot - supplies for boys basketball team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         179.99 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Fast Model - yearly subscription for girls basketball team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         288.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Top Golf - fees for PE field trip 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.82 10.23.020.000.0000.1100.410 porcelain clay 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         216.00 10.23.020.000.0000.1100.410 white clay 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.81 10.23.130.000.0000.1100.410 sheep eyes for science 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.19 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 popcorn for cinema club 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.97 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 munchkins for veterans breakfast 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         176.00 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Planbook Edu subscription 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.29 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Principles of Exemplary Teaching of EL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         159.98 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 lunch for meetings 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           23.75 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 packs of gel pens 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.99 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 desk drawer organizer 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           64.83 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Diapers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         107.91 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vibrating pillows, sensory items 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.34 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Target - cooking materials 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.25 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon ..Lifesavers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         105.82 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon... popcorn staff/students 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           62.92 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon ...construction paper 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.16 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon...Lifesavers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.99 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon...No Parking signs 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           94.12 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon...office supplies, popcorn bags 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.11 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon...construction paper 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              3.95 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon...Student book 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.17 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon...student books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.95 10.99.520.000.0000.2320.640 Ed Week (Monthly Digital Subscription) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           81.42 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410 Jewel - food for stochiometry lab and eggs for lab 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         987.28 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Addantas, Wal-Mart, Corporate Awards items for forensics 

tournament including awards, hospitality room 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           67.65 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Marianos/Home Depot - items for science club - pumpkins 

and carving supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         854.93 10.14.542.000.0000.2110.410 Stanfield - Essentials at Bower 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.67 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Katy Mangin 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           84.91 10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Ross stores 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,339.10 10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothes for students 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         777.88 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker Bearing assembly 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.69 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker Sure flex sleeve 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         159.75 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Batteries Plus 12volt battery 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           12.80 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Advantage trailer Hitch pin 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.15 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto zone air flow sensor 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.54 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto Zone gas dryer and Heet 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         390.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Central Sod Farms Kentucky bluegrass 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           80.70 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace top soil 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         150.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Central sod kentucky bluegrass 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Central Sod pallet deposit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           87.11 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         217.05 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Homework folders, office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.90 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Book for Principal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         261.00 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Laminating film, Tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         237.56 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Construction Paper 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.90 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math-graph paper, toothpicks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         192.40 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           52.10 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math supplies/Quill 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         243.89 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food for kids 253246 12/6/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris  $           27.85 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.15 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 supplies for projects 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         197.97 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 toys for kids 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         114.57 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food for kids 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         210.92 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.94 20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Selectable CCT 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.81 20.11.750.000.0000.2540.540 Home Depot coupling 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         118.00 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot  18w 4ft LED 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           85.94 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home DEPOT  braided cable lighting 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.98 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.540 Home Depot T&G braided cable 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           77.50 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Toggle switch 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.47 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot toggle switc 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (20.98) 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot 6ft lighting 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         180.36 20.11.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot paint/deco chips 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         326.68 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           65.80 20.39.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot drop cloth painters tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.56 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Wood pole, paint, gloves 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           54.00 10.30.542.000.0000.1200.700 Attainment company - calculator 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,235.00 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 ATIA conference 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         412.09 10.22.020.000.0000.1100.410

C: Edhoy's purchase of fusible glass, safety glasses and pliers 

for Art classes. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.90 10.22.120.106.0000.1100.410 D: Amazon ourchase of  baton for orchestra directing. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.98 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

A:  Amazon purchase of walkie talkie replacement parts; 

antenna and belt clip 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.69 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 B:Amazon purchase of bulbsfor stage lighting. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           95.04 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

E: Amazon purchase of battieries for cordless 

microphones/Drama 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         910.94 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 F: Scripts for Spring Musical/Drama 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         325.00 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 G: Additional scripts for Spring Musical/Drama 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         145.52 10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon/GimKit - Science supplies including card stock, 

colored paper, items to maintain aquarium, glass jars and 

Gimkit pro 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         169.99 10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410 Amazon - supplies for English learner classes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         226.87 10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 Amazon - batteries, paper, pencils for design classes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         220.87 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Amazon - items for labs including foil magic tape, calcium 

carbonate, cups 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         169.54 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - items for science club to do experiments 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         256.50 10.40.350.000.0000.2130.410

Health Office supplies for different locations in the district - 

Amazon purchases and 1 Jewel 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.99 10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410 Postit notes 3x3 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              1.79 10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410 Postit notes 3/8 x 1 7/8, YW 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.25 10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331 State - Girls Swimming meals - 3 coaches 2 athletes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Riverside Pizza - Pizza for staff social 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Track/Wrestling.com = management programs for wrestling 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410

SWEETWATER SOUND - Regular Ed Discretionary Funds (split 

w/ 06) - mellophone mouthpieces 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SWEETWATER SOUND - Regular Ed Discretionary Funds (split 

w/ 06) - mellophone mouthpieces 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         650.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

MWCGC - 02 WINTER GUARD - Midwest Color Guard Circuit 

festival fees 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         102.93 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TRIBUTE STORE FLOWERS - 36 CONCERT BAND - funeral 

flowers for band parent 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         115.26 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CHIPOTLE - 36 CONCERT BAND - ILMEA festival lunches for 

students 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 02 WINTER GUARD - Winter Guard uniforms 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         560.95 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

BAND SHOPPE - 02 WINTER GUARD - Winter Guard 

equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.64 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 02 WINTER GUARD - Winter Guard uniforms 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         323.55 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK - 06 MARCHING BAND - truck rental #1 - ISU 

competition 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         323.55 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK - 06 MARCHING BAND - truck rental #2 - ISU 

competition 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         161.51 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK - 06 MARCHING BAND - truck rental fuel #1 - ISU 

competition 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           81.20 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK - 06 MARCHING BAND - truck rental fuel #2 - ISU 

competition 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           74.90 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 J.W. PEPPER - 36 CONCERT BAND - concert band music 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         302.58 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

HOMEGOODS - 97 Tiger Accom - WELL Luncheon supplies 

(PAWS) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.99 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.62 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.00 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              8.99 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           93.31 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $              6.99 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.11 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.99 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.32 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.10 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.49 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.49 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           99.98 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 laminating rolls 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         129.98 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Art Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.58 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.15 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           49.99 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 lamination rolls 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $        (183.60) 10.12.610.120.0000.1100.410 paper 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.96 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Oxford Fill 800 counter paper, 8-1/2 X 11 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.79 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 3000 ct bamboo toothpicks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.00 10.30.420.822.0000.2210.332

J Brennan registration for Fall meeting- Dual Credit Think 

Tank 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         349.95 10.31.000.197.0000.1100.420 Pacemaker Health 2005c 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           23.95 10.31.000.197.0000.1100.420 Shipping 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,031.75 10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410

Proactive Mathematics Coaching: Bridging Content, Context, 

and Practice 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.91 10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410 Shipping 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.00 10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332 I. Smith registration for Fall meeting -Dual Think Tank 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         120.63 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           68.88 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           77.18 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.90 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.94 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.98 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           46.62 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 WAL-MART -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           29.54 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.98 10.02.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Hawthorne - SAIL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.99 10.05.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Lincold general education 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         114.55 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot screws/ladder hanger 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.61 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 home depot plugs/outlets 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.78 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker V belt purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         327.99 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker motor purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           97.71 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot screws 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           87.92 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot keeper ratch 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.20 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker gasket purchse 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (79.92) 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Batteries plus returns 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         134.54 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Autozone wax and air filters 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           79.92 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Batteries plus bulb purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         352.92 10.05.416.000.1999.0000.000 target-food, cleaning, toys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           86.14 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

BLACKBERRY MARKET - 08 SHOW CHOIR - All State Show 

Choir Food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         569.28 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ROSATIS PIZZA - 08 SHOW CHOIR - All State Show Choir Food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.90 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 THE HOME DEPOT - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Zip Ties for Risers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         319.96 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JIMMY JOHNS - 08 SHOW CHOIR - All State Show Choir Food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         191.16 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DSW - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Esprit Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         123.04 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DSW - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Esprit Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         191.16 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DSW - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Esprit Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           63.05 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Retreat Supplies - Dodge Balls 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         191.16 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DSW - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Esprit Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ACE HARDWARE - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Buckets for Retreat 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GIA PUBLICATIONS INC - 09 CHORUS - Choir Sheet Music 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         216.72 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WALMART - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Retreat Supplies - Hula Hoops 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         297.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 09 CHORUS - Christmas Carol Books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,957.90 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 NORTH OF THE BORDER - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Retreat Food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         166.50 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HYATT PLACE - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Retreat Presenter Hotel 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         422.70 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ROSATIS PIZZA - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Retreat Food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         134.88 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Esprit Costumes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.94 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Esprit Costumes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.40 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Classics Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,529.83 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MARC FISHER - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Classics Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         415.80 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Classics Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,241.59 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Classics Jeans 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         284.70 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Classics Ties 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         831.60 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 SHOW CHOIR - Classics Shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.99 10.09.020.000.0000.1100.410 Craft magnets for art project 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $              9.79 10.09.020.000.0000.1100.410 Bottle caps for art projects 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $            (8.99) 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund for book from LLC order 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         220.78 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon book order for LLC 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.99 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Small American flags for our Veterans Day observance 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           23.98 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 AA batteries for office use 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           66.00 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Postage stamps 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.00 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 DuPage ROE course registration for Assist. Principal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           74.95 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Laminating supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         136.36 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Colored construction paper for staff 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.91 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Desktop reference rack from Amazon for LLC 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           74.95 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Laminating supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.72 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Paper towels and loose leaf paper ordered by front office 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           74.83 10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410

Jennifer Rath Discretionary spending to cover overage of 

grant purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         827.93 10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Jennifer Rath Fund-A-Classroom campaign 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Gracie's Petals - flowers for girls volleyball award night 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         683.56 10.40.001.389.0000.2900.380 Equifax Unemployment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.47 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.93 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         244.00 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.640 SHRM Membership-K. Kuntz 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.63 10.04.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Johnson Elementary School - Scotch Book 

Tape, 1 roll excellent for repairing 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           20.78 10.04.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Johnson Elementary School - Universal 

Magnetic Bookends, Metal Black 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         161.11 10.04.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Johnson Elementary School - 3 Plastic 

Shelf Label Holder, Clear Wire Shelf - wood sign with tag 

ticket label holders, 2 6-pack Arcylic Sign Holder, double 

sided table top display stand and 10 scotch book tape - 

excellent for repairing 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.69 10.04.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Johnson Elementary School - 1 each - 

Astrobrights Mega Collection Colored Cardstock, Neenah 

Premium Cardstock and Dawn Platinum Powerwash Dish 

Spray 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           98.24 10.04.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Johnson Elementary school - Amazon 

Basics 5-shelf adjustable, heavy duty storage shelving unit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.99 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Lincoln Elementary School - 2 pack Kids 

Acrylic Floating Bookshelf, 50% thicker with free screwdriver 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           76.23 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supplies for Lincoln Elementary School - 1 each Glue 

Strips, 1" with mesh backing and Glue Strips, 1/4" with mesh 

backing 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.99 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Lincoln Elementary School - Collaborative 

Sticker Mosaic, Hot Air Balloon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Lincoln Elementary School - Aluan Desk 

Fan Small, table fan with strong airflow 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.56 10.06.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supplies for Longfellow Elementary School - Folding 

Step Stools 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         139.85 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.320

Music repair for Madison School Band - 1 Jar Opener Gripper 

Pad, 5 Jiayouy Woodwind Instrument Repair Tool Kit and 5 

Mouthpiece trueing tool woodwind instrument cleaning and 

care product 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.90 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.320

Music Repair order for Madison Elementary School Band - 

Craftsman Slip Joint Plier - 6 in 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.99 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.320

Music repair  for Madison Elementary School Band - Trumpet 

repair parts water key spit valve cork pads brass instrument 

accesories pack of 20 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.96 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supply for Madison Elementary School Band - Hamel 

Baton Walnut Petite Special 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.99 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supply for Madison Elementary School Band -100 pack 

Neon Sunglasses kids sunglasses party favors 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.99 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supplies for Madison Elementary School Band - 

Standard Student Cornet Mouth piece 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         194.29 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supplies for Madison Elementary School Band - 1 

Jiayouy 25pc Thumb rest cushion thumb silicone protector, 1 

noise cancelling earplugs, 4 woodwinds royal clarinet reeds 

and 5 - 5pc flute thumb rest cushion 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           84.94 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supplies for Madison Elementary School Band - 5 300 

pieces music stickers motivational and 1 Clarinet Traditional 

reeds 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           73.03 10.08.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supplies for Madison Elementary School Band - 1 

Clarinet Thumb rest cushion, 1 6" orange zip ties, 1 6" red zip 

ties and 2 royal saxophone reeds 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.99 10.09.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Pleasant Hill Elementary School - 50 pc 

glue strips with mesh backing 253246 12/6/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris  $           32.59 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Sandburg Elementary School - Dell USB 

DVD drive 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         126.29 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Sandburg Elementary school - A variety 

of Library books and supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           57.98 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Sandburg Elementary School - 12x12 

Cardstock 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.26 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Sandburg Elementary School - 5 Ettori 

Fridge Organizer 4 pc Organizer Bins Clear Plastic Storage 

Bins 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.59 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Sandburg Elementary School - Dell USB 

DVD Drive 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           36.20 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supplies for Sandburg Elementary School - Easy Bind 

Book Repair tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.97 10.10.440.438.0000.1100.430

Library Books for Sandburg Elementary School - 1 Sweet 

Valley Twins: Best Friends, 2 The Big Cheese 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              8.38 10.12.440.438.0000.1100.430

Library Book for Wiesbrook Elementary School - Ways to 

Make Sunshine (hardcover) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         294.73 10.12.440.438.0000.1100.430

Library books for Wiesbrook Elementary School - 16 different 

elementary school books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.95 10.13.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music Supples for Washington Elementary School - Second 

Book of Practical Studies for Trombone 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         599.00 10.15.521.000.0000.3700.319

Membership to SMARTS - an online subscription that 

includes curricular materials, evaluation tools, discounts for 

training - for St. Michaels Parish school using title IV funds 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         155.95 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supplies for Hubble Middle School - 1 Imachinist Bi-

Metal blades for soft ferrous metal cutting and 5 magnetic 

charging cable with magnetic cable charger 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (21.74) 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble - credit issue for item that was 

missing, eventually teacher found item but Amazon still 

issued the credie 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         122.40 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble Middle School - 1 PLA Filament 3D 

Printer, 2 unfinished wooden blocks and 1 elmers washable 

all purpose glue 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         206.63 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble Middle School - 2 50 pack clear 

plastic ruler, 1 3D printer filament no-tangling smooth 

printing without clogging, yellow, 1 PLA Filament 3D Printer, 

black & gray, 1 Creality 3D printer filament, blue, Creality 3 D 

Printer Filamen 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         144.55 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble Middle School - 10 Electronic 6.1" 

digital caliper with LCD readout and storage case and 1 hot 

glue sticks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         107.78 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble Middle School - 2 Comgrow 

Filament Dryer, Upgraded filament dry box 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         217.39 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble Middle School - 10 - 6" Shock Proof 

Stainless Steel Measuring tool green dial face and shipping 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           29.88 10.22.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Hubble Middle School - Duck Brand Foam 

Cushing Roll 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.98 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Monre Middle School - 2 Magnetic fast 

charging cable 4 pack with phone charger cable 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.99 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supply for Monroe Middle School - Magnetic Fast 

Charging Cable - 4 pack 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.80 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410 PLTW supplies for Monroe Middle School - Duck Tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (59.80) 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

Return credit to Monroe PLTW - cardborad box cutters had 

to be returned 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.38 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supples for Monroe Middle School - Magnetic charging 

cable 5-pack 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.99 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Monroe Middle school - Magnetic 

charging cable 5 pack - rotating magnetic phone charger 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Monroe Middle School - Magnetic 

connector tips head for micro USB android devices 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (18.99) 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Monroe Middle School return credit - magnetic 

charging cable had to be returned 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $            (9.99) 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Monroe Middle school - Magnetic 

connector tips had to be returned 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (30.38) 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW supplies for Monroe Middle School - credit issued for 

return of magnetic charging cable 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.33 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supplies for Monroe Middle School - 1 Woodpeckers, 

1/4 x 36" wooden dowel rods bag of 100 unfinished 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         322.72 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker Zoom spout oiler 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         777.88 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker Bearing assembly 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $        (247.95) 10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Promoting Inclusive Environments in EC through Sensory & 

SPED - Student Excellence Foundation Grant - Recipient: Kris 

Stoffels 253246 12/6/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris  $           38.97 10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410

Amazon - Childproof Door Locks, Headphones - IDEA PS 

1225.410 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         209.99 10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - 160 Quart Stacker Bins - IDEA 1225.410 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.40 10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Target - 4 Cube Organizer - IDEA PS 1225.410 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,843.40 10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410

Shields Childcare Supplies - Obstacle Course Attachments - 

IDEA PS 1225.410 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.95 10.90.542.000.0000.2210.319

Amazon - Early Childhood Environment Rating Scale - IDEA 

2210.319 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,172.34 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410

Amazon Purchases - markers, batteries for timers, sand table 

cover, sharpies, silverware, popcorn, teacher tape, labels, 

orange/brown butcher roll paper, utility cart 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.03 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 American Science & Surplus - Institute Day Materials 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           43.19 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Walgreens - Institute Day Materials 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,400.00 10.40.345.000.0000.2210.319

Be Sure Consulting and Training - Parent Speaker - Online 

Safety 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         675.00 10.40.345.000.0000.2210.410 NASP - Workshop Materials 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           56.58 10.40.345.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon - SEL Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         205.49 10.40.345.000.0000.2210.410 Jason's Deli - Lunch for PREPaRE Training 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         164.00 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen lock key purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         102.25 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois office of the state fire Marshal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      6,240.50 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Foundation building 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         306.75 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois office of the state fire Marshal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         321.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Schilling supply company 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         304.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Safety play 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.68 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon labelife and tape replacement 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Safety play 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         312.06 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Kalahari 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           28.68 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Easy Keys ESP lock 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           99.99 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Blinkist Premium subscription 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         181.24 10.20.120.305.0000.1100.410 11 pieces of E-Print music for all levels of chorus class 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.85 10.20.130.000.0000.1100.410 eye glass repair kit to be used to fix science equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         110.81 10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410

office supplies including shredder bags, super glue, class 

novel for ML student 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         326.12 10.20.610.015.0000.1100.410

20 pedometers for Physical Education Class use, Learning 

manipulatives for Heath classes all levels 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      4,299.48 10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

Additional 20 (class set) of pedometers for PE classes all 

levels, show choir costumes, vending supplies, organizational 

wall units to hang PE equipment, tickets for show choir to 

perform national anthem, batteries for fall play 

microphones, show choir pr 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.27 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

binders to be used as organizational tools for 7th grade 

academic skills class 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         528.72 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 VILLAGE TAVERN - 47.17 BBK - Team dinner 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           34.98 10.01.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Sensory equipment for SKILLS 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         189.39 10.01.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Sensory equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         181.56 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker hex keey set/high temp grease 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         106.51 10.40.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $                  -   10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Credit received on Bridget's pcard 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         752.39 10.71.194.070.0000.2190.320 comcast invoice 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         326.61 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon/Facebook/Home Depot/Party City - costumes for Elf 

Play, facebook adds, and materials for props 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           49.37 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - tickets for athletics 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           91.35 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Trader Joes/Target - materials for National Art Honor Society 

projects 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         381.80 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - items for costumes for dance team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         375.92 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Wall of Fame Picture Frames 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         512.48 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - decorations for school for holidays/materials for 

painting 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           77.79 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot anchor point/trigger snap/quick link 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.09 20.06.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Drawer lock/mending plate/plastic tray 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.36 20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot heat gel/kitchen drain opener 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           23.55 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot loop rope/ez clips 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              4.99 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.61 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot strainer/waste end outlet/extension tube 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           70.96 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot rollers/brush/paint thinner 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         304.25 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sherwin Williams paint purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.62 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot 100 pk screw 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.58 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace Clorox/disinfectant 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           79.14 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot nuts/washers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           33.34 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot access panel spring mount 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.82 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot spigot cleanout/coupling 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         160.02 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot drill bit/coupling brass/dishwasher connector 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           58.42 20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Pine board/bolts 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $           21.93 20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot putty knife/screws and woodfill 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         592.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Batteries Plus balist/lights 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.64 10.05.051.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: Reading dept. hanging file frames 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.79 10.05.051.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: Reading dept. file folders, markers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           33.82 10.05.051.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: Reading dept baskets 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.94 10.05.051.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchase: Reading dept. erasers, reading book for 

teachers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           70.48 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: student incentive stickers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         132.00 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Learning A-Z subscription for Special Ed dept. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         200.62 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 School Specialty purchase: IM materials, varied 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.96 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: IM materials, graph paper 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         264.77 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Warehouse Direct purchase: IM materials, varied 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (51.45) 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Warehouse Direct credit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.85 10.30.060.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - COCO DVD 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           47.88 10.30.130.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Bins 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           87.60 10.30.130.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Switch Plates 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.67 10.30.130.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Easel 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.51 10.30.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Kleenex and Batteries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         159.99 10.30.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Monitor 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           78.11 10.30.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Kleenex and Batteries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           52.99 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Markers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           66.04 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Tissue, coffee Suplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         578.72 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Water bottles 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           57.99 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Tissue, coffee Suplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           36.79 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         235.75 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Drink flavors and syrups 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              8.98 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Drink mix 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.95 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Lables 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.40 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Tape 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           49.04 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Books for wellness 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.98 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 Amazon -  - TV Mount 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         185.12 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 Amazon -  - Standing Desk 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         180.00 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.640 Northern Illinois -  - NISE Conference registration 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.94 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Drawing Ink 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.34 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - drawing Ink 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.84 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Art Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         561.78 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Art Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.72 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - CSI Kit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           34.10 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 59 Counseling - Office Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,557.02 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 96 Mentors - Phone Holders 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         143.16 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 59 Counseling - Office Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         669.53 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Potbelly Sandwiches - 22 Theatre - club activity meal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         215.97 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 46.06 BVB/46.16 GVB - microphone, mount, noise 

shield 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 47.10 FB - Acrylic Sheet 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         221.55 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 97 TIGER ACCOM - Phrozen wash & cure kit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.12 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 49 Student Council - Envelopes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 77 Grange - Note Cards/ Gift bags 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         325.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 American Council - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         325.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 American Council - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           94.28 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HomeDepot - 22 Theatre - Supplies for theatre 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         310.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 American Council - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ACTFL - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ACTFL - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ACTFL - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.27 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 96 Mentors - Leafs and glue dots 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         325.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 American Council - 30 Foreign Language - Membership 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $        (129.99) 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 FastModel - refund for boys basketball subscription 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      5,629.74 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon/American - Show choir expenses including 

costumes, organization materials, speakers, standing desk, 

IPADS, choro expense 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.43 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory room materials 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           33.58 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - student motivators 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.56 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace electric tape liquid/latex gloves 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Toll replinish 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         312.06 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Kalahari 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Toll auto replinish 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Toll autoreplinish 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           81.77 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace fuse holder/blade/keykrafter 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Toll replinish 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           68.26 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Autozone primwire 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Toll replinish 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           31.16 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon motion detector 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.99 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon drain plug 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           20.97 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amaon remote battery binding junction 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         338.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot wallpack 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           99.00 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Smore electronic newsletter software 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $           28.52 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon staff ID badge holders 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         294.65 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon Perm Markers, Dry Erase Markers, Laminating Film 

rolls 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.58 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon green Felt Pens, Red felt pens 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.69 10.15.420.821.0000.1100.410 Amazon graph paper - D. Moran's Consumables 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           43.53 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           31.24 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           81.33 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks, gloves 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         205.14 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-Snacks, spoons, storage bags, Kleenex, breakfast 

items, arts and crafts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         172.34 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-Snacks, movies, milk, breakfast items, Kleenex, arts 

and crafts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.99 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         155.38 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks, toys and bingo prizes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.72 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Cereal, snacks, gloves, Kleenex, bingo prizes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           43.53 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         205.61 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-Snacks, movie, breakfast items, milk, wipes, laundry 

detergent, soap, glue, toys, tape, arts and crafts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         240.22 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-Snacks, cereal, bandaids, arts and crafts, glue, 

breakfast items 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         462.42 10.30.020.000.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - Bags, sharpies, gems, chalk, sponge brushes, 

trackball mouse, tags, paint, etc. (art supplies acct.) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.98 10.30.020.000.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - Rustoleum Matte Finish Spray (art supplies 

acct) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         169.36 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410

JOANN STORES -  - Acrylic paint, paint markers, twine, etc. 

(BV acct) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.36 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410

AMAZON -  - Tissue paper, baby wipes, soap - preschool 

(Marconi) (BV acct) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         182.53 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - Sanding drums, simhevn plywood 

sheets, erasers, 3D printer resin, etc. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.99 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - hydrogen peroxide, basswood, soft 

velvet liner, plastic rings, xuron tweezers, etc. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         261.75 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

RIO GRANDE INC -  - Jewelery - sheets of brass and copper, 

copper wire, tweezers, SS strips, 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.99 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - isopropyl alcohol (rubbing) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.95 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - half round flat nose bending 

jewelry making pliers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           18.75 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - Green Dop Wax (stones) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           43.99 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 AMZN MKTP -  - Beadsmith Miter Cutting Vise Jig 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         874.02 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - Sandpaper, wire, peg clamp, 

storage, drill bit, etc. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           47.96 10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

AMZN MKTP -  - Jewelry - sharpies, screwdrivers, wooden 

beads, glass beads, acrylic letters, etc. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         250.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CHI-CITY TUMBLERS - 49 STUDENT COUNCIL - Holiday 

Assembly Entertainment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (66.41) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP -  - refund of fraudulent charge 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (24.98) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP -  - refund of fraudulent charge 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         299.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

EVENT IDEACON 2024 - 29 Tech Ed - Conference Registration - 

Hardin 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         108.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 39 Preschool - 10 Drawer storage cart - 

preschool (Marconi) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              1.14 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace fastners purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         132.20 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilkers belts purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           87.14 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilkers belt purchase 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.88 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot rust remover pellets 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Walter Payton College - delegation fee for Model UN 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         245.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Classic Cinema - Film field trip 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         429.76 10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 NASCO - Hangers for Artwork for Danielle Wennmaker 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.82 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 MCD - CBI 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (37.83) 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - CBI - refund because tax was included 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.83 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - CBI - purchase for the refund above 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.46 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - CBI - purchase without tax 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.25 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Five Below - CBI 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.82 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Kimmer's Ice cream- CBI 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.34 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - CBI 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.00 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - clothes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         115.16 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Home Depot 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         694.09 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         207.90 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.99 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           51.98 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         137.88 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         125.83 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         108.86 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $           29.99 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Office Max - consumables 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.40 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.35 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           68.39 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 COD Glen Ellyn 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         107.55 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 COD Glen Ellyn - lunches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.37 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - pocket folder, sheet protector for ring binder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         154.49 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - Payday lunches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           85.06 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         123.90 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - Consumables 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         158.08 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - monthly lunches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.49 10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - tower gardern supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.86 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Badge holders for new TAs 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           15.98 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Office Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.99 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - conference room supply 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.35 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.98 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel-food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         197.95 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart-food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              2.99 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel-food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         173.98 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 sams club-food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.75 10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 dollar tree-halloween candy 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           40.44 10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410

Walmart-school glue, rubberbands, yarn needle for making 

winter hats, rainbow loom, and air dry clay 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           69.43 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchases 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.11 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Ace Hardware - Batteries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,630.00 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Copy Paper Order 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         199.00 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.640 IPA - Administrator's academy for Daniel Korntheurer 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         175.77 10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - art supplies including spray bottles, watercolor 

masking fluid, telestrations 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         235.80 10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - safety glasses 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           88.98 10.31.050.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - replacement bulbs for projectors 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         122.76 10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - Mini loaf pans for home ec 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           95.96 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - general office supplies including tissues, binder 

clips and labels 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.98 10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410 Amazon - ALEKS Math test and practice for EL students 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.45 10.31.610.315.0000.1200.410 Amazon - binder clips 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           45.84 10.31.700.180.0000.1100.410 Amazon - student supplies including lights, solvents, batteries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         109.97 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - sign holders for conference 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         194.56 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - costumes for fall and holiday plays 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.99 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon- supplies for PAWS club 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,174.35 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - supplies and set up for art show 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         279.02 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon  - winter guard supplies including plastic arrows 

spackling compound decorations for sets 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         108.03 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 AMAZON - Books, Supplies, 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.99 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel - Homework Club Snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           43.98 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Murphy Discretionary - Math Games 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           89.95 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Thakery Discretionary - Speakers for Orchestra 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           99.34 10.02.610.015.0000.1100.410 Theodore Discretionary- Phonics Readers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Klan SpEd Discretionary - Drawer Organizer 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,051.42 10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 Jewel/GFS - food for cooking classes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.00 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.332 Peoples Resource Center - Holiday Luncheon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.98 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 Walgreens - Bags of ice for Sandburg event 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.10 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Party City - Supplies for the Mary Fritsch Reading Nook 

Dedication at Sandburg 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              6.00 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Party City - Additional Supplies for the Mary Fritsch Reading 

Nook Dedication at Sandburg 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           69.25 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Whole Foods - Snacks for the Mary Fritsch Reading Nook 

Dedication at Sandburg 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         374.83 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Allegra - Deposit for the Plaque for the Sandburg Reading 

Nook 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           51.61 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 Amazon Prime - Misc. Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           52.99 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410 Amazon Prime - Storage Bins 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           30.00 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.640 INSPRA - Tips and Tactics 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         157.28 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         124.27 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           49.78 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         187.35 10.30.030.000.0000.1400.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           49.96 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Marianos/Donkin - HS Teaching & Learning meet, plus guest 

teacher appreciation day 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         575.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 ACTFL - foreign language conference fee 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         720.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 NISE - Science conference fees for 4 individuals 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Marianos - treats for shadow student meeting 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           34.03 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           79.32 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel- food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           73.06 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- crafts, balls 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         120.89 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel- food 253246 12/6/2023
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BMO Harris  $         136.32 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Perler- crafts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           42.21 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel- food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         545.00 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Swank- license for movies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         131.97 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart- food, paper products 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           66.75 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- food, balls 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         124.00 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target- toys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.00 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-toys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           34.99 10.40.542.000.0000.2150.390

Digital subscription to use at Dept meetings for student/staff 

SEL 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         675.00 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.319 Virtual training sessions for 3 SLPs 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           29.95 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon hand sanitizer for LLC, 3 books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.20 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430

Amazon Ultimate Jungel rumble, Evil Spy School and Yasmin 

Figures It Out 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         151.45 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Demco book tape, vinyl cloth tapes, label protectors 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.80 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon Disinfecting Wipes, pre-sharpened pencils 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           11.59 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon packing tape with dispensers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.98 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon  storage bins 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           12.97 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Half Price Books 3 Walso Books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.71 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon Love That Dog book 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      3,463.55 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,222.50 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office Product 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           61.09 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Patricia Cerney - Transition classroom expense 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      3,267.30 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Patricia cerney Pcard - DRS grant expenses 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.96 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Award Reorder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.78 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Replacement 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           52.66 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Award Reorder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.00 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Reorder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           19.47 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Replacement 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.48 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Reorder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.20 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon -  - Book Reorder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         152.95 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.440 College Subscription Services -  - Magazine Renewal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              9.95 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 Amazon -  - Date Stamp 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           25.79 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 Amazon -  - Library Cleaning Supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         119.31 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 Amazon -  - Supplies for Cricuit Cutter 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         139.90 10.15.513.000.0000.1800.410 Headphones 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         370.00 10.15.513.000.0000.2210.339 Multilingual Conference Rachel Burrell 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         560.40 10.15.513.000.0000.3000.410 Total Participation Techniques 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         395.00 10.32.513.000.0000.2210.339 INC Spec Ed Symposium Limaris Puyeo 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         107.94 10.40.530.000.0000.1100.410 Under Desk Tray and mat 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         206.86 10.31.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon - Library books 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         852.39 10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331

Food and gas for State - Boys Cross Country team - 14 

athletes, 3 coaches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         920.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 R & M - shirts for boys basketball team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      2,599.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 HUDL - yearly subscription for girls basketball team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.25 20.08.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot composite Shim/demo drivers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         110.74 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker V Belt 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.83 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Cable Tie 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           26.98 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace plunger 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.46 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker V belts 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           35.09 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace plunger 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.83 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot waterproof storage bin/anchor kit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.98 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace plunger/hex key 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           60.96 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot PVC cordless white 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           61.63 20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot coupling Brass/1 gang clear 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           59.23 20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  hex bolt/expansion Anc/spring nut 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.34 20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot refrigeration coil 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.14 20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Ring Vinyl stud 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           82.01 20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot steel fastners/document bag 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         114.31 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           62.62 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         144.21 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         116.84 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         103.95 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           77.47 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         167.37 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Food & supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         110.54 10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - general art supplies including but not limited to 

Trays, digital scaes, alcohol solvent, spatula, casting powder 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         114.18 10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - stackable organizers for supplies for foods and 

home ec classes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           96.77 10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - supplies for home ec classes including preschool 

supplies for holiday party 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         249.32 10.31.110.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - supplies for math classes including wooden sticks, 

paper, glue sticks, microfiber whiteboard erasers and general 

office supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.96 10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - science supplies - pocket chart for cell phones 253246 12/6/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris  $         246.89 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - general supplies for office including desk monitors, 

notepaper, and card pocket sheeves 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           39.67 10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410

Amazon - supplies for EL classes, including colored painters 

tape and stylus pens 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         447.15 10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410

Amazon - supplies for students for arch drafting classes 

including super glue and vellum sheets 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           57.00 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon - supplies for labs metric tape measures 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         279.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - water tumblers for girls volleyball team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           28.92 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - items for science club - kite string 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           27.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - items for Elf  props 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           16.88 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - items for art club - beads and pipe cleaners 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - tickets for athletic events 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.85 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - phone storage for resource room 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - IPAD holder for wrestling 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           21.20 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - hot cocoa for student council event 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         114.95 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - coffee for Breakfast of Champions events for 

students and parents 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         229.84 10.40.038.000.0000.2630.320 Chromebookparts.com 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           17.18 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Digital Ocean 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         180.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Bitwarden 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         180.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Duo 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,554.82 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           80.99 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 SP Houston Acrylic 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         620.58 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 CCTV.net 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           52.50 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 SMTP2GO 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         594.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Connectwise 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         751.25 10.31.120.000.0000.1500.325 Penske - truck rental for band equipment at events 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $        (200.00) 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.640 ROE - refund of class cancelled for Dr. Pavlini 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      5,500.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 GotSporte - Girls Softball team deposit for Florida trip 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           94.20 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

JimmyJohns/Rosatis - dinner for student trainers prior to 

atheltic events 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         128.71 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         276.52 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sams club-food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.93 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           80.00 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - toys 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         121.31 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GOODWILL - 22 Theatre - softline various colors 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           24.23 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MICHAELS - 22 Theatre - canvas 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GOODWILL - 22 Theatre - softline various colors 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         135.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ATHLETIC .NET - 46.05 BTK/46.15 GTK - Indoor track season 

website support 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         120.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ATHLETIC .NET - 46.05 BTK/46.15 GTK - outdoor track season 

website support 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           75.39 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GOODWILL - 22 Theatre - softline various colors and shoes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           77.91 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WAL-MART - 22 Theatre - clothes for theatre 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           89.94 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 READYREFRESH - 59 Guidance - water 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $          (24.76) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WAL-MART - 22 Theatre - clothes refund 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              7.62 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MICHAELS - 22 Theatre - theatre supplies 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           49.69 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 WAL-MART - 22 Theatre - clothes for theatre 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.92 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 22 Theatre - jewelry for theatre 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         434.53 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 LOS BURRITOS TAPATIOS - 22 Theatre - activity club dinner 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         500.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Target - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         450.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.02 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 USPS - Certified Mailings of Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         100.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         500.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         150.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Target - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      2,000.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         400.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           50.00 10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in need 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         210.30 10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 sam's club-snacks, cereal, applesauce, yogurt 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           90.63 10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 Target-paper products, cups, milk, glue, cereal 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           68.74 10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 Sam's club-snacks 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         256.19 10.31.700.180.0000.1100.410 Mountain Glass - supplies for art class 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           14.48 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 UPS - return of items for dance team 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           69.70 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order- workroom supplies/Kleenex 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         129.99 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order- desk for Guidance office 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.34 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for highlighters/Expos for Math Dept. 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           65.07 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for teacher supplies- class set of Expo markers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           34.06 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order- new basketball net 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $              5.21 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order- ink for stamp/ Health Office 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           46.78 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order- tape for supply room 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         291.85 10.21.999.000.0000.2410.410 fundraising supplies 253246 12/6/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris  $           69.16 10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410

Carolina Biological order for Klafeta- Fast Pace Science- 

Physarum Culture Kit 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         355.00 10.40.360.000.0000.2140.410 Riverside Insights Itasca 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,900.00 10.40.360.000.0000.2140.440 SP MHS Multi health Toronto 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.77 10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 Veterans Day decor 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         239.94 10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 math storage box 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           55.03 10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 storage boxes 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         223.99 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 gym equip-jump ropes &cart 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $      1,641.97 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 playground equipment 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         560.00 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 Billy Bricks-staff dinner (conf. night) 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           66.91 20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon door pull 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           51.85 20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon cabinet door lock 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         182.98 20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Watco flowpatch 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         590.00 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon bottle filling station 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           41.17 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon waste basket 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           28.98 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon hanging file bars 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           32.97 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon heat lamp 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           63.83 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Emergency light backup 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           38.34 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon work gloves 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           56.49 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon mini blinds 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.98 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon long stem casters 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           36.98 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon key for locking switches 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         115.70 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon electric pendent station 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           37.84 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon switch contact 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           38.99 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon replacement trigger spray nozzel 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           22.49 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon address numbers 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           95.82 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon mouse traps 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           44.64 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon mouse traps 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         312.08 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Kalahari 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         342.19 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Primo water 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           33.97 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon Von Duprin pack of 10 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           48.69 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Target - items for sceince labs including milk, alka seltzer, 

lysol, dawn and Qtips 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           13.50 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

EdPuzzle - monthly charge for Edpuzzle subscription for 

science class 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $           10.99 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Bulletin board - Transition line 12 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         283.16 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 group meals for students - Transition line 15 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         386.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 F/R social outings - Transition line 18 253246 12/6/2023

BMO Harris  $         309.08 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Student F/R groceries - Transition line 8 253246 12/6/2023

Board Of Education-City of Chicago  $         150.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Lane Tech Var, Jv Girls Wrestling Invite 12-16-23 253076 12/6/2023

Boden, Sada  $           19.00 10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Sada Boden, St. Francis High School 

Teacher for meals while attending the 2023 Convention 253077 12/6/2023

Boden, Sada  $         355.00 10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement for registration - Sada Boden, St. Francis 

High School Teacher to attend ACTFL 2023 Convention and 

World Language Expo - Paid out of Title II funds 253077 12/6/2023

Boden, Sada  $           58.31 10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Sada Boden - St. Francis High School 

Teacher for transportation to attend the 2023 Conventoin 

and World Language Expo - 1 train and 2 uber trips 253077 12/6/2023

Bonk, Leonard M  $           28.07 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.332 Len Bonk Mileage Reimbursement November 23 253078 12/6/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                  -   10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Awakening Storm 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $           18.78 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Four Eyes 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                  -   10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Friends Forever 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                  -   10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the Great Chicago Fire, 1871 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $           37.56 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Parachute Kids 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $           56.34 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Rise Of The Shadowfire 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                  -   10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 School Trip 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $           38.96 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Secrets and Sidekicks 253470 12/22/2023

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                  -   10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Surprisingly Sarah 253470 12/22/2023

BRACH, FREDERICK  $           85.00 10.22.220.000.0000.1500.319 Hubble: Wrestling Official 12/1/23 253079 12/6/2023

Brennan, James F  $         140.83 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253080 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S - Madison Elem - School Nurse 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - Bower Elem - School RN 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

11/19 - Karen 13 to 16, Sheila on 17th - School RN for 

student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         701.25 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Medina R - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S - Madison Elem - School Nurse 253081 12/6/2023
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - Bower Elem - School RN 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      3,676.25 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

11/19 - Karen 13 to 16, Sheila on 17th - School RN for 

student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Medina R - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S - Madison Elem - School Nurse 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,190.00 10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - Bower Elem - School RN 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

11/19 - Karen 13 to 16, Sheila on 17th - School RN for 

student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Medina R - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S - Madison Elem - School Nurse 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - Bower Elem - School RN 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

11/19 - Karen 13 to 16, Sheila on 17th - School RN for 

student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,785.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Medina R - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         595.00 10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S - Madison Elem - School Nurse 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - Bower Elem - School RN 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

11/19 - Karen 13 to 16, Sheila on 17th - School RN for 

student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Marisol S  - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 11/19 - Medina R - School RN for student 253081 12/6/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.04.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Johnson - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Madison - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Bower - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Karen C & Sheila M - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         680.00 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Medina Rowell - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.04.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Johnson - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Madison - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Bower - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      2,826.25 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Karen C & Sheila M - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Medina Rowell - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.04.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Johnson - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Madison - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,190.00 10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Bower - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Karen C & Sheila M - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Medina Rowell - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.04.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Johnson - School RN 253260 12/13/2023
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Madison - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Bower - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Karen C & Sheila M - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      2,380.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Medina Rowell - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         637.50 10.04.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Johnson - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Madison - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Bower - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Karen C & Sheila M - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Medina Rowell - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.04.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Johnson - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         595.00 10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Madison - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - Bower - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Karen C & Sheila M - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Marisol S - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/3/23 - Medina Rowell - School RN 253260 12/13/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Madison 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Bower 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Karen Ca & Sheila M - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         680.00 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for WNHS 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Medina R - Nurse for Student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Madison 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Bower 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      3,676.25 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Karen Ca & Sheila M - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for WNHS 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Medina R - Nurse for Student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Madison 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,190.00 10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Bower 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Karen Ca & Sheila M - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for WNHS 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Medina R - Nurse for Student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Madison 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Bower 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Karen Ca & Sheila M - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for WNHS 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      2,975.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Medina R - Nurse for Student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Madison 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Bower 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Karen Ca & Sheila M - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         637.50 10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for WNHS 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Medina R - Nurse for Student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $         595.00 10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Madison 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for Bower 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Karen Ca & Sheila M - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for student 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Marisol S - Nurse for WNHS 253377 12/21/2023

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                  -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 12/10/23 - Medina R - Nurse for Student 253377 12/21/2023

Brischetto, Molly J  $           19.95 10.40.542.000.0000.2150.390

Reimbursement for prc-saltillo - Website 1 yr. subscription 

(AAC Language Lab) 253378 12/21/2023

BSN Sports, LLC  $         696.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 4" Gorilla Grip Mat tape 253261 12/13/2023

BSN Sports, LLC  $           39.95 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Wrestling Scorebook 253261 12/13/2023

BSN Sports, LLC  $           59.95 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Ankle Bands 4-set 253261 12/13/2023

BSN Sports, LLC  $           42.98 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Freight 253261 12/13/2023

BSN Sports, LLC  $         749.90 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Wilson Evolution Basketball 29.5' 253261 12/13/2023

BSN Sports, LLC  $           40.49 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Freight 253261 12/13/2023

Buck, Kristin E  $      1,162.35 10.40.190.000.0000.1912.670 Lodging and food as approved by Erica 253262 12/13/2023

Buck, Kristin E  $      1,161.05 10.40.190.000.0000.2190.332 Mileage as approved by Erica 253262 12/13/2023

Bullen, Emily M  $         117.51 10.12.416.000.0000.3500.332 mileage 168.2 miles 253082 12/6/2023

Burress, Megan Elizabeth  $         917.92 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 Admin mileage 253263 12/13/2023

C.O.R.E. Academy  $    10,572.66 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253471 12/22/2023

C.O.R.E. Academy  $                  -   10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253471 12/22/2023

C.O.R.E. Academy  $    15,140.52 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253471 12/22/2023

C.O.R.E. Academy  $                  -   10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253471 12/22/2023

Caldera, Diego  $         334.71 10.14.000.000.0000.1100.332 Traveling Teacher Mileage - P.E. Teacher 511 miles 253083 12/6/2023

Callahan, Timothy P  $           53.64 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 Admin mileage 253264 12/13/2023

Calo Programs  $      4,243.60 10.31.190.000.0000.1912.670 Academic Daily for student 253265 12/13/2023

Cambium Learning, Inc  $    13,806.65 10.40.513.000.0000.1800.319

Web-based instructional materials, we are purchasing 

teacher licenses. 253084 12/6/2023

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $      8,741.14 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253472 12/22/2023

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $    16,323.28 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253472 12/22/2023

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $      2,768.84 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253472 12/22/2023

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $                  -   10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253472 12/22/2023

Campos, Lorie J  $         948.77 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253085 12/6/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.320

inv G167111 door 17 furnish/install new bronze color stops. 

secure glass. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G167111 courtyard door. new glass with bronze color, 

tempered, logo.  installed. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 inv G167181 reglaze interior door with clear safety glass. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $         690.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G166647 door 19 . new glass Low E with logo, tempered. 

installed 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $      1,642.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G166647 near door 4. new insulated glass Low E 

tempered with logo. installed. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $         175.50 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.320

inv G167111 door 17 furnish/install new bronze color stops. 

secure glass. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $         412.55 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G167111 courtyard door. new glass with bronze color, 

tempered, logo.  installed. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G166647 near door 4. new insulated glass Low E 

tempered with logo. installed. 253473 12/22/2023
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Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 inv G167181 reglaze interior door with clear safety glass. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G166647 door 19 . new glass Low E with logo, tempered. 

installed 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.320

inv G167111 door 17 furnish/install new bronze color stops. 

secure glass. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G167111 courtyard door. new glass with bronze color, 

tempered, logo.  installed. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $         228.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 inv G167181 reglaze interior door with clear safety glass. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G166647 door 19 . new glass Low E with logo, tempered. 

installed 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410

inv G166647 near door 4. new insulated glass Low E 

tempered with logo. installed. 253473 12/22/2023

Carlson, Brian  $           90.00 10.21.220.000.0000.1500.319 basketball referee services at Franklin on 11/30/23 253086 12/6/2023

Carlson, Brian  $           90.00 10.22.220.000.0000.1500.319 Hubble: Boys' Bball official: 12/14/23 253379 12/21/2023

Carr, Jill D  $           65.00 10.40.521.000.0000.2210.339

Reimbursement to Jill Carr - Registration for 2024 Music & 

Arts Clinic Professional Development Conference on March 

1, 2023 253266 12/13/2023

Carter, Keryl L  $      1,295.59 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 Admin mileage 253267 12/13/2023

CDW Government Inc  $    49,763.25 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Google Workspace for Education 253087 12/6/2023

Cerney, Patricia  $           71.59 10.71.000.000.0000.1200.332 Traveling Teacher Mileage 253268 12/13/2023

Chedister, Scott William  $         267.44 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253088 12/6/2023

Chicago Flyhouse, Inc  $      3,022.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 36913 work done 5/2/23 provided technicians for annua. 

rigging inspection and repairs 253269 12/13/2023

Chicago Kiln Service Inc  $         260.00 10.31.000.000.0000.1100.320 Brente C circuit board for repair of kiln for pottery class 253474 12/22/2023

Chicago Kiln Service Inc  $           32.00 10.31.000.000.0000.1100.320

Bridge Rectifier, D30 controller for repair of kiln for pottery 

class 253474 12/22/2023

Chicago Kiln Service Inc  $      2,599.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 8325 Cone Art  119D. Test Kiln.  Dock delivery. 253474 12/22/2023

Childs Voice School  $      5,679.72 10.90.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253475 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $              4.99 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Bazic pink eraser top, latex free pencil top erasers, 50 count 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $           10.74 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 EXPO low odor dry erase markers, 12 count 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $           13.69 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Post-it super sticky notes 3x3, 15 pads 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $           14.22 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 ULINE 100 clear 3x30 poly bags poster sleeves, 2 mil 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $              6.51 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 CTP woodland friends name plate, set of 36 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $              7.99 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410

House again round magnets with adhesive backing, 100 

count 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $              9.30 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 EXPO low odor dry erase markers, 8 pack 253476 12/22/2023

Cho, Sandy Hyun  $              6.28 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 AdTech hot glue sticks 4", 50 count 253476 12/22/2023

Citadel Information Mgt, Inc  $           94.80 10.99.190.000.0000.2300.319 Shredding - payroll 253380 12/21/2023

Citadel Information Mgt, Inc  $         142.26 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.319 Shred Disposal 253477 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,371.00 40.01.190.308.0000.2550.331 Emerson - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      2,859.00 40.02.190.308.0000.2550.331 Hawthorne - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,993.00 40.04.190.308.0000.2550.331 Johnson - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.05.190.308.0000.2550.331 Lincoln - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,632.00 40.06.190.308.0000.2550.331 Longfellow - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $         768.00 40.07.190.308.0000.2550.331 Lowell - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $         700.00 40.08.190.308.0000.2550.331 Madison - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      2,068.00 40.09.190.308.0000.2550.331 Pleasant Hill - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.10.190.308.0000.2550.331 Sandburg - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.11.190.308.0000.2550.331 Whittier - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.12.190.308.0000.2550.331 Wiesbrook - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $         800.00 40.13.190.308.0000.2550.331 Washington - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,820.00 40.14.190.308.0000.2550.331 Bower - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,639.00 40.20.190.308.0000.2550.331 Edison - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.21.190.308.0000.2550.331 Franklin - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      2,311.00 40.22.190.308.0000.2550.331 Hubble - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,947.00 40.23.190.308.0000.2550.331 Monroe - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,083.00 40.30.190.308.0000.2550.331 WWSHS - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      9,975.00 40.31.190.308.0000.2550.331 WNHS - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.71.190.308.0000.2550.331 Transition - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.90.190.308.0000.2550.331 Jefferson - Cab Services - HML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,650.00 40.01.190.309.0000.2550.331 Emerson - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.02.190.309.0000.2550.331 Hawthorne - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.04.190.309.0000.2550.331 Johnson - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,648.00 40.05.190.309.0000.2550.331 Lincoln - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.06.190.309.0000.2550.331 Longfellow - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.07.190.309.0000.2550.331 Lowell - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $           48.00 40.08.190.309.0000.2550.331 Madison - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $         111.00 40.09.190.309.0000.2550.331 Pleasant Hill - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.10.190.309.0000.2550.331 Sandburg - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $           60.00 40.11.190.309.0000.2550.331 Whittier - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.12.190.309.0000.2550.331 Wiesbrook - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      2,555.00 40.13.190.309.0000.2550.331 Washington - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.14.190.309.0000.2550.331 Bower - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $         384.00 40.20.190.309.0000.2550.331 Edison - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023
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Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.21.190.309.0000.2550.331 Franklin - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      7,290.00 40.22.190.309.0000.2550.331 Hubble - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,065.00 40.23.190.309.0000.2550.331 Monroe - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    46,948.00 40.30.190.309.0000.2550.331 WWSHS - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    34,074.00 40.31.190.309.0000.2550.331 WNHS - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    10,299.00 40.71.190.309.0000.2550.331 Transition - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                  -   40.90.190.309.0000.2550.331 Jefferson - Cab Services - NHML 253478 12/22/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                  -   20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Johnson Bill date 11/10/23 

Acct 028001401000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $           20.77 20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Bower Bill date 11/10/23 Acct 

028000500000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Hubble Bill date 11/10/23 

Acct 028000011000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                  -   20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Johnson Bill date 11/10/23 

Acct 028001401000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                  -   20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Bower Bill date 11/10/23 Acct 

028000500000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $           12.92 20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Hubble Bill date 11/10/23 

Acct 028000011000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $           12.92 20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Johnson Bill date 11/10/23 

Acct 028001401000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                  -   20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Bower Bill date 11/10/23 Acct 

028000500000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370

Naperville Treatmt Plant Chrg   Hubble Bill date 11/10/23 

Acct 028000011000 253089 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton  $      1,881.32 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 512606    GAS sales NOV 2023 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $         154.66 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 same Inv   DIESEL sales NOV 2023 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $           73.89 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 same Inv    Service fee 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $    31,662.00 10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319 INV 512608 School Liason Officer Sept-Nov 2023 WWSHS 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $    31,662.00 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319 INV 512608 School Liason Officer Sept-Nov 2023 WNHS 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $    31,662.00 10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 512609 School Liason Officer Dec 2023 - Feb 2024 

WWSHS 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $    31,662.00 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319 INV 512609 School Liason Officer Dec 2023 - Feb 2024 WNHS 253381 12/21/2023

City Of Wheaton  $         278.90 10.40.210.118.0000.1700.464 Driv ed gas 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $           15.18 40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 WWSHS athletics fuel svc fee 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $         410.73 40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 WWSHS athletics gas 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $              2.01 40.31.120.000.0000.2550.464 WNHS band fuel svc fee 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $           53.59 40.31.120.000.0000.2550.464 WNHS band gas 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $         836.49 40.31.220.000.0000.2550.464 WNHS athletics gas 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $           31.02 40.31.220.000.0000.2550.464 WNHS athletics fuel svc fee 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton  $         125.21 40.71.190.000.0000.2550.464 SpEd Gas Reimbursement 253479 12/22/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         398.06 20.01.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 28340000 Emerson Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         455.66 20.02.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 416620000 Hawthorne Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         290.06 20.05.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 381870100 Lincoln Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         318.30 20.05.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 381870200 Lincoln Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         146.50 20.06.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 64640100 Longfellow Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         268.26 20.06.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 64640000 Longfellow Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         285.66 20.07.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 667650000 Lowell Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         210.30 20.07.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 667650100 Lowell Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         549.26 20.08.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 20230000 Madison Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         282.30 20.10.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 72000000 Sandburg Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         416.56 20.10.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 72000100 Sandburg Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         275.66 20.11.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 364050000 Whittier Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         224.70 20.11.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 364050100 Whittier Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         459.05 20.13.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 421900001 Washington Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         291.50 20.20.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 364520000 Edison Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         564.76 20.20.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 364520100 Edison Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $           20.89 20.20.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 364520300 Edison Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         239.30 20.21.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 399410000 Franklin Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         431.36 20.21.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 399410100 Franklin Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         303.10 20.23.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 34000000 Monroe Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         460.36 20.23.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 34005000 Monroe Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $      4,472.46 20.30.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 293500000 WSHS Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         245.06 20.30.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 293500300 WSHS Field Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $      1,393.50 20.31.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 68650000 WNHS Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         998.26 20.31.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 68650100 WNHS Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $      1,295.56 20.31.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 68660000 WNHS Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $           84.85 20.31.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 68690000 WNHS Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         203.66 20.90.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 34169700 Jefferson Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $           51.90 20.90.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 34169800 Jefferson Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

City Of Wheaton Water Dept.  $         214.25 20.99.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 364960000 SSC Bill Date 11/15 253090 12/6/2023

Claypool, David Lewis  $    12,649.97 10.40.001.700.0000.2900.222

7/23-12/23  Reimbursement David Claypool Life Insurance 

Premiums 253382 12/21/2023

CLIENTFIRST CONSULTING GRP LLC  $         847.50 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Annual Review and Bear Invoicing 253383 12/21/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Coal Creek Software, Inc  $      3,750.00 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.390 Annual subscription fee 253270 12/13/2023

College Board, The  $      2,336.62 10.20.420.820.0000.2230.319 Edison PSAT 8 AI code 149061 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.21.420.820.0000.2230.319 Franklin PSAT 8 AI code 149062 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.22.420.820.0000.2230.319 Hubble PSAT 8 AI code 149063 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.23.420.820.0000.2230.319 Monroe PSAT 8 AI code 149064 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.20.420.820.0000.2230.319 Edison PSAT 8 AI code 149061 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $      1,900.60 10.21.420.820.0000.2230.319 Franklin PSAT 8 AI code 149062 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.22.420.820.0000.2230.319 Hubble PSAT 8 AI code 149063 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.23.420.820.0000.2230.319 Monroe PSAT 8 AI code 149064 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.20.420.820.0000.2230.319 Edison PSAT 8 AI code 149061 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.21.420.820.0000.2230.319 Franklin PSAT 8 AI code 149062 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $      2,370.16 10.22.420.820.0000.2230.319 Hubble PSAT 8 AI code 149063 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.23.420.820.0000.2230.319 Monroe PSAT 8 AI code 149064 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.20.420.820.0000.2230.319 Edison PSAT 8 AI code 149061 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.21.420.820.0000.2230.319 Franklin PSAT 8 AI code 149062 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $                  -   10.22.420.820.0000.2230.319 Hubble PSAT 8 AI code 149063 253480 12/22/2023

College Board, The  $      2,403.70 10.23.420.820.0000.2230.319 Monroe PSAT 8 AI code 149064 253480 12/22/2023

College Of Dupage  $    10,000.00 10.40.620.742.0000.2190.390 h.s. ceremonies facility rental deposit 253481 12/22/2023

Comed  $      2,601.25 20.39.740.000.0000.2540.466 Acct 0795185009 11/7-12/8 service   Bill Date 12/8 253384 12/21/2023

Communications Direct Inc  $      3,450.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv IN178320 CP 2 way radio 16 channel 253482 12/22/2023

Community High School District 99  $      9,484.28 40.32.190.308.0000.2550.331 McK-V transportation 253483 12/22/2023

Compass Health Center Oakbrook  $                  -   10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hospital Tutoring Services 253484 12/22/2023

Compass Health Center Oakbrook  $         840.00 10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hospital Tutoring Services 253484 12/22/2023

Compass Health Center Oakbrook  $      1,470.00 10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hospital Tutoring Services 253484 12/22/2023

Compass Health Center Oakbrook  $                  -   10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hospital Tutoring Services 253484 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428386 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428393 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $      1,973.44 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428375 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428397 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428409 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $         661.60 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428386 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428393 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428375 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428397 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428409 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428386 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $         661.60 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428393 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428375 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428397 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428409 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428386 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428393 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428375 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $         661.60 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428397 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428409 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428386 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428393 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428375 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428397 ecosalt 50 lb 253485 12/22/2023

Conserv FS Inc  $      2,079.74 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 6428409 bulk salt deicing aurora white 253485 12/22/2023

Cook, Anthony / Carpenter, Frankie  $           94.75 10.31.165.000.1720.0000.000 Refund of fees paid (Direct Cert eligible) 253385 12/21/2023

Cook, Lee A  $           48.99 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253091 12/6/2023

Couch, Greg  $           90.00 10.23.220.000.0000.1500.319 official for Monroe basketball game 12/14/23 253386 12/21/2023

Craig, Jennifer Tavine  $         102.84 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 Admin mileage 253092 12/6/2023

Crespo, Anthony   $         170.17 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 6/3/23-12/6/23 Admin mileage 253271 12/13/2023

CYRUS, FRANK  $           90.00 10.23.220.000.0000.1500.319 official for 11/18 basketball game 253093 12/6/2023

Daily Herald  (020782)  $           66.70 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.350 Playground bid 253272 12/13/2023

Davis, Mary Bridget  $         422.74 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253094 12/6/2023

Davisson, Olivia G  $           72.31 10.06.190.000.0000.2190.332 mileage description 253273 12/13/2023

Dearborn Life Insurance Comp  $    15,288.44 10.40.001.926.0000.2900.231 Premium LTD - December 253274 12/13/2023

Decker Inc  $         241.61 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 561033A double roll TP holder 253486 12/22/2023

Dekalb High School  $         300.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Dekalb HS JV Wrestling Invite 12-28-23 253095 12/6/2023

DeLaRosa, Kathryn  $         228.60 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253096 12/6/2023

Demco, Inc  $         186.35 10.07.440.000.0000.2220.410 Coated Steel Book Support Cork 9" Blue 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           13.61 10.07.440.000.0000.2220.410 Demco Economy Book Tape 2"x 60yards 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $         154.98 10.02.440.438.0000.1100.410 Kapco® Easy Cover® II Book Covers 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           70.52 10.02.440.438.0000.1100.410 Kapco® Easy Cover® II Book Covers 12x9 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           71.71 10.02.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Premium Book Tape 2x 30 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           82.30 10.02.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Premium Book Tape 3x30 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $              9.43 10.02.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Genre Subject Classification Labels - Counting 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $              9.43 10.02.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Genre Subject Classification Labels - Wordless 253487 12/22/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Demco, Inc  $           30.83 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410 Vistafoil Laminate 4-Mil Gloss Finish 12"W x 400"L 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           46.24 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410

Kapco Easy Bind Repair Tape 1-Mil Polyester 1-1/4"Wx100'RL

SKU 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           29.66 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410 Stanley-Bostitch Heavy-Duty Pencil Sharpener 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           86.97 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410

Bibliotheca® Tattle-Tape™ Security Strips For Print - Tattle-

Tape B2 Double-sided Sec Strip Paperback 100/Pkg 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           58.23 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410

Scotch 845 Book Tape 1-1/2" x 15 Yards

SKU 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           27.21 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410

"NEW" Imprtd Color-Coded Paper Tape 3/4"W Yel/Blk Ink 1" 

Core 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           27.21 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410

"NEW" Imprinted Color-Coded PaperTape3/4" Rd/Blk 

Ink1"Core

SKU 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           94.11 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410 Vistafoil Laminate 4-Mil Gloss Finish 9W" x 400"L 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           35.42 10.22.440.438.0000.1100.410

Paperfold Adjustable 10"H 21" Jacket Length 100/Ctn

SKU 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $         135.00 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410

StickTogether® Seasonal Collection Mosaic Sticker Puzzle 

Posters 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           37.20 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410

StickTogether® Masterpiece Starry Night Mosaic Sticker 

Puzzle Poster 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           14.13 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Upstart® Seasonal Tabletop Coloring Sheet - Winter 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           14.13 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Upstart® Seasonal Tabletop Coloring Sheet - Spring 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $              9.30 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410

Demco® Upstart® Crazy For Kawaii Bookmarks: Pets - Crazy 

for Kawaii Bookmarks: Pets 2" x 6" 4 Designs 200/Pkg 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $              9.30 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410

Demco® Upstart® Crazy For Kawaii Bookmarks: Wild Animals - 

Crazy for Kawaii Bkmarks: Wild Animals 2"x6"4 Designs 

200/Pkg

SKU 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $              9.30 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410

Demco® Upstart® Flower Power Bookmarks - Flower Power 

Bookmarks 2" x 6" 4 Designs 200/Pkg 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $         152.16 10.21.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® CircExtender® Rigid Book Cover IV - 25/Pkg. 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           93.47 10.21.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® CircExtender® Rigid Book Cover IV - 25/Pkg. 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           13.77 10.21.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Nonfiction Classification Label Sets - Pets 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           26.32 10.21.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Sports Classification Label Sets 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $         114.79 10.21.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® CircExtender® Rigid Book Cover IV - 25/Pkg. 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           11.69 10.21.440.438.0000.1100.410 Demco® Norbond™ Glue Paste Brushes 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           20.82 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Scotch 893 Filament Tape 1/2"W x 60 Yards 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           39.50 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Clear Glossy Label Protectors 2-1/2"H x 3"W 250/Roll 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           16.88 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Scotch 845 Book Tape 2" x 15 Yards 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           10.98 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Month/Day Band Dater 1/8"H x 9/16"W 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           54.42 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Paper Hinge Tape 1"W x 60 Yards 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           43.46 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Vistafoil Laminate 4-Mil Gloss Finish 16"W x 400"L 253487 12/22/2023

Demco, Inc  $           13.27 10.20.440.000.0000.2220.410 Color-Coded Paper Tape 1"W x 500"L Blue 253487 12/22/2023

Di Fresco, Valerie Denise  $         627.95 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253097 12/6/2023

Dick Blick Company (008225)  $           71.40 10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410 General's Charcoal Pencil - White 253488 12/22/2023

Dick Blick Company (008225)  $                  -   10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410 General's Charcoal Pencil - Black, 6B 253488 12/22/2023

Dick Blick Company (008225)  $                  -   10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410 Blick Studio Drawing Pencil - 2H 253488 12/22/2023

Dion, Alana  $         125.00 10.31.050.113.0000.1500.319 Speech Judge - 12/2/23 at Elk Grove High School 253275 12/13/2023

DOH, EH HSER GRAY  $           17.50 10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2024142 - review of existing data - IEP meeting - OOD 

CORE Academy - 11/03/23 253276 12/13/2023

Dominic, Anita  $         162.70 10.11.190.000.0000.2190.332 Mileage reimbursement traveling Behavior Specialist 253277 12/13/2023

Donovan, Alyssa Nicole  $           23.57 10.06.190.000.0000.2190.332 mileage reimbursement 253278 12/13/2023

Downers Grove North H S  $           30.00 10.30.521.000.0000.2210.339

Registration fee for Lauren DeSalvo, WWSHS teacher to 

attend Climate of H.O.P.E. Conference on March 1, 2023 253387 12/21/2023

Downers Grove North H S  $         120.00 10.31.521.000.0000.2210.339

Registration fee for 4 teachers at WNHS, Eric Hultttgren, Lisa 

Volesky, Michael Voss and Marissa Jaskae to attend Climate 

of H.O.P.E Conference on March 1, 2023 253387 12/21/2023

Downers Grove South Hs  $         300.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 12/16/23 - Boys Swim vs Downers Grove South HS 253098 12/6/2023

Downers Grove South Hs  $         225.00 10.30.050.113.0000.1500.640 Speech Entry Fee - Novice Tournament 11.11.23 253098 12/6/2023

Downers Grove South Hs  $         400.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Downers Grove South Fr Wrestling Invite 1-6-24 253098 12/6/2023

Downers Grove South Hs  $         300.00 10.31.050.113.0000.1500.640 Entry fee for speech tournament for WNHS on 1/19-20/24 253279 12/13/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      1,232.00 10.05.350.000.0000.2130.319 Vision Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      2,616.00 10.05.350.000.0000.2130.319 Hearing Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $         872.00 10.07.350.000.0000.2130.319 Vision Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      1,768.00 10.07.350.000.0000.2130.319 Hearing Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      1,032.00 10.08.350.000.0000.2130.319 Vision Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      2,136.00 10.08.350.000.0000.2130.319 Hearing Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $         896.00 10.11.350.000.0000.2130.319 Vision Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      2,176.00 10.11.350.000.0000.2130.319 Hearing Screening 253489 12/22/2023



Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      1,144.00 10.21.350.000.0000.2130.319 Vision Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $         472.00 10.21.350.000.0000.2130.319 Hearing Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $      1,728.00 10.23.350.000.0000.2130.319 Vision Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DuPage County Health Dept.  $         768.00 10.23.350.000.0000.2130.319 Hearing Screening 253489 12/22/2023

DUPAGE TECHNOLOGY CENTER LLC  $    13,435.33 10.71.194.070.0000.2190.325 Monthly rent and utilities for Suite 100 & 600 253280 12/13/2023

DUPAGE TECHNOLOGY CENTER LLC  $      8,015.94 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.325

O&M, common area maintenance, real estate taxes, utility 

reimbursement for the month 253280 12/13/2023

DUPAGE TECHNOLOGY CENTER LLC  $    13,335.65 10.71.194.070.0000.2190.325 Monthly rent and utilities for Suite 100 & 600 253388 12/21/2023

DUPAGE TECHNOLOGY CENTER LLC  $      8,003.19 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.325

O&M, common area maintenance, real estate taxes, utilitiy 

reimbursement for the month 253388 12/21/2023

ECKWALL, KURT A  $         300.00 10.31.120.305.0000.1100.320

Repair Hyundai Grand Piano, Iyre and traps, Wheaton North 

High School 253490 12/22/2023

Eden, Dana  $         214.84 10.31.190.000.0000.2190.332 Staff Mileage Reimbursment 253281 12/13/2023

Ekstrom, Erica   $         172.79 10.40.001.000.0000.2900.332 Admin Miles 6/3/23-12/6/23 @ $0.655/mile 253099 12/6/2023

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC  $                  -   20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 5320 closed loop organic treatmt 253491 12/22/2023

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC  $      1,185.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 5319 closed loop treatmt 5 gal 253491 12/22/2023

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC  $         395.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 5319 closed loop organic treatmt 253491 12/22/2023

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC  $         395.00 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 5320 closed loop organic treatmt 253491 12/22/2023

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 5319 closed loop treatmt 5 gal 253491 12/22/2023

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC  $                  -   20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 5319 closed loop organic treatmt 253491 12/22/2023

Elevator Industries Of Il  $         675.00 20.09.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 48524 service call, elevator not working. starter contacts 

faulty, etc. 253492 12/22/2023

Elevator Industries Of Il  $           13.10 20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 48524 service call, cartage/expnse 253492 12/22/2023

Elevator Inspection Service 

Company Inc  $           50.00 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 119960 Annual elevator inspection for 2023 -  Failed 

inspection L002038 253493 12/22/2023

Elftmann, Eric M  $         392.53 10.22.120.305.0000.1100.410

Reimbursement to Eric Elftmann, Music Teacher at Hubble 

Middle school for eprint music he purchased from JW Pepper 

for FY24 253100 12/6/2023

Elim Christian Services  $    13,414.95 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 253494 12/22/2023

Elk Grove High School  $         400.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 11/20/23 - Boys Basketball Soph vs Elk Grove Invite 253101 12/6/2023

Elmer, Theresa L  $           34.30 10.14.120.305.0000.1100.410

Reiumbursement to Theresa Elmer, Band Teacher at several 

Elmentary Schools - for a subscription to Noteflight - used to 

notate popular tunes for the students to play or to adapt 

music so students of different levels can play together 253102 12/6/2023

Elmer, Theresa L  $         161.33 10.08.000.000.0000.1100.332

Mileage Reimbursement, band teacher, 

Madison/Whittier/Bower/Wiesbrook/Lincoln 6/3/23-

12/6/23 253282 12/13/2023

Elmer, Theresa L  $           65.00 10.40.521.000.0000.2210.339

Reimbursement to Theresa Elmer - Registration fee for 2024 

Music & Arts Clinic Professional Development Conference on 

March 1, 2024 253282 12/13/2023

Energycap, Inc.  $      3,000.00 20.40.735.000.0000.2540.470

Inv 2497 EnergyCAP Professional - Renewal 1/1/24 - 

12/31/24  253495 12/22/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.01.740.000.0000.2540.466 Emerson Acct 189818 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.10.740.000.0000.2540.466 Sandburg Acct 189814 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $      6,188.21 20.20.740.000.0000.2540.466 Edison Acct 189812 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hubble Acct 189816 11/8-12/11 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.23.740.000.0000.2540.466 Monroe Acct 189809 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.90.740.000.0000.2540.466 Jefferson Acct 230038 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.01.740.000.0000.2540.466 Emerson Acct 189818 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $      2,420.45 20.10.740.000.0000.2540.466 Sandburg Acct 189814 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.20.740.000.0000.2540.466 Edison Acct 189812 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hubble Acct 189816 11/8-12/11 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.23.740.000.0000.2540.466 Monroe Acct 189809 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.90.740.000.0000.2540.466 Jefferson Acct 230038 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.01.740.000.0000.2540.466 Emerson Acct 189818 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.10.740.000.0000.2540.466 Sandburg Acct 189814 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.20.740.000.0000.2540.466 Edison Acct 189812 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $    10,685.73 20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hubble Acct 189816 11/8-12/11 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.23.740.000.0000.2540.466 Monroe Acct 189809 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.90.740.000.0000.2540.466 Jefferson Acct 230038 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.01.740.000.0000.2540.466 Emerson Acct 189818 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.10.740.000.0000.2540.466 Sandburg Acct 189814 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.20.740.000.0000.2540.466 Edison Acct 189812 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hubble Acct 189816 11/8-12/11 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $      8,535.13 20.23.740.000.0000.2540.466 Monroe Acct 189809 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.90.740.000.0000.2540.466 Jefferson Acct 230038 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $      2,758.77 20.01.740.000.0000.2540.466 Emerson Acct 189818 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.10.740.000.0000.2540.466 Sandburg Acct 189814 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.20.740.000.0000.2540.466 Edison Acct 189812 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hubble Acct 189816 11/8-12/11 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.23.740.000.0000.2540.466 Monroe Acct 189809 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.90.740.000.0000.2540.466 Jefferson Acct 230038 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.01.740.000.0000.2540.466 Emerson Acct 189818 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.10.740.000.0000.2540.466 Sandburg Acct 189814 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023
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Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.20.740.000.0000.2540.466 Edison Acct 189812 11/10-12/13 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hubble Acct 189816 11/8-12/11 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.23.740.000.0000.2540.466 Monroe Acct 189809 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $      2,406.99 20.90.740.000.0000.2540.466 Jefferson Acct 230038 11/9-12/12 Dec bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.02.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hawthorne Acct 189813 11/3-12/6 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.06.740.000.0000.2540.466 Longfellow Acct 189825 11/3-12/6 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.14.740.000.0000.2540.466 Bower Acct 189824 11/7-12/8 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.21.740.000.0000.2540.466 Franklin Acct 189826 11/3-12/6 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $    24,847.24 20.31.740.000.0000.2540.466 WNHS Acct 189807 11/7-12/8 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.39.740.000.0000.2540.466 Woodland Acct 189817 11/7-12/8 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $      2,902.21 20.02.740.000.0000.2540.466 Hawthorne Acct 189813 11/3-12/6 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.06.740.000.0000.2540.466 Longfellow Acct 189825 11/3-12/6 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.14.740.000.0000.2540.466 Bower Acct 189824 11/7-12/8 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023

Engie Resources LLC  $                  -   20.21.740.000.0000.2540.466 Franklin Acct 189826 11/3-12/6 DEC bill 253389 12/21/2023
